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Cash Remittance Report (CRR)

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
CASH REMITTANCE REPORT (CRR)

Location Name (1) Location Code (2)

: 0740
OCh - Envirenment
Today’s Date: [ o/ G 20 /5
MONTH DAY YEAR

Collection Period: / / through / / @
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Official Use Only

Completed by the Accounts Receivable

Date Received:

Notes: o

Amount Received:

State Treasurer Deposit Number: o Verified by: °
Deposit Date: e
EMNRD Cash Remittance Report (CRR)



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT

OF CHECK/CASH

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Check No. 0000437070 dated /'//5(7 /010/5—
or cash received on /,,Z/& //ozé/ 5 in the amount of § __ A4 20
from _ DCP Mudshean LA
for HK)P - 0| 5
Submitted by: Bf(d{ Jones Date: /{/0//926 /5
Submitted to ASD by: &mzu}e De iﬁ@ 45 Date: 2/ ¢ ///aZ /5
Received in ASD by: Date:

Filing Fee / New Facility: Renewal:

Modification Other / Tam fc /A‘/c/ ?ﬁ&ﬂ/;ﬁ/&\ Fé,c,
Organization Code 521.07 Applicable FY /b

To be deposited in the Water Quality Management Fund.

Full Payment or Annual Increment
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Description Fund Dept. Share Acet  |Sub Acct  jAmount
Liguid Wastce 34000 23200 496402
Water Recreation Facilities 40000 28501 496402
Food Permit Fees 99100 22600 496402
{OTHER 34100 232900 32902900p
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Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Malloy, Rebecca P <RPMalloy@dcpmidstream.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 01, 2015 2:58 PM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Cc: Bebbington, Jon D

Subject: DCP Hydro test permit renewal

Attachments: Permit renewal request.pdf

Brad,

Attached is the renewal request for the hydrostatic test permit (HBP-15). As | mentioned earlier, the annual report for
the previous 12 months of discharges was mailed out yesterday. Let me know if you have questions.

Thanks

Becky Malloy

Principal Environmental Specialist
(303) 605-1961 — Office

(303) 319-0835 — Mobile
rpmalloy@dcpmidstream.com



o — DCP Midstream
c 370 17th Street, Suite 2500

Denver, CO 80202

Mid§t?eam. 303-595-3331

December 1, 2015

Mr. Brad Jones

New Mexico Energy, Mineral and natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Division — Environmental Bureau

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: Hydrostatic Test Dewatering Discharge Permit Renewal
DCP Midstream, LP
Discharge Permit Number HBP-015

Dear Mr. Jones:

In accordance with New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission (WQCC) Regulations, DCP
Midstream, LP (DCP) requests that the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) renew Hydrostatic
Test Dewatering Discharge Permit HBP-015 for DCP's New Mexico operations. As required by NMAC
20.6.2.3114, a check for the $100 permit application filing fee and $150 temporary permission fee was
submitted to your office on December 1, 2015.

DCP performs hydrostatic testing of new pipelines with a volume per test that will not exceed 25,000
gallons, In accordance with OCD Guidelines for Hydrostatic Test Dewatering (Revised 1/07), DCP will
meet the following conditions for the hydrostatic test waste water discharged under this permit:

a. The volume per test will not exceed 25,000 gallons.
b. Fresh water from a public/municipal water supply system or other OCD approved source will be
used for each test.
c. Written or e-mail notification will be provided to the OCD 72 hours prior to each hydrostatic
discharge event.
d. The discharge will not enter any lake, perennial stream, river, or their respective tributaries that
may be seasonal.
e. No discharge will occur:
i.  where groundwater is less than 10 feet below ground surface;
ii.  within 200 feet of a watercourse, lake bed, sinkhole, or playa lake;
iii.  within an existing well head protected area;
iv.  within, or within 500 feet of a wetland; or
v. within 500 feet from the nearest permanent residence, school, hospital, institution or
church.
f. Best management practices must be implemented to contain the discharge onsite, so that the
discharge does not impact adjacent property, and to control erosion.
g. The discharge will not cause any fresh water supplies to be degraded or to exceed standards as
set forth in Subsection A, B, and C of the New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission
Regulations (20.6.2.3103 NMAC).

www.dcpmidstream.com




DCP Midstream

dcp O oSt 250

Denver, CO 80202

MidSﬁ'eaM. 303-595-3331

h. Any unauthorized discharges, spills, leaks and releases of hydrostatic test water will be reported

. and corrective action taken pursuant to OCD Rule 19.15.29 NMAC.

i. The landowner(s) of each proposed discharge and/or collection/retention or alternative discharge
location will be properly notified of the activities prior to each proposed hydrostatic test event.

i Anannual report summarizing all tests of new pipe using less than 25,000 gallons per test will be
submitted to the OCD within 45 days of the temporary permission expiration date. The report will
contain the following information for each test:

i. Location of the hydrostatic test (induding Section, Township and Range or GPS
coordinates);
ii. Date of the test;
iii.  Volume of the discharge; and
iv.  Source and quality of the test water.

If you have questions or require additional information please call me at (303) 605-1961.

Sincerely,
DCP Midstream, LP

Doty Mety

Becky Malloy
Principal Environmental Specialist

www.dcpmidstream.com




dcp

Midstream.

November 30, 2015

Mr. Brad Jones ‘
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: DCP Midstream, LP

DCP Midstream
370 17th Street, Suite 2500
Denver, CO 80202

303-595-3331
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Annual Temporary Permission to Discharge Hydrostatic Test Water Permit

Permit: HBP - 015

Dear Mr. Jones;

DCP Midstream would like to request an extension of the above referenced permit. | understand that the
permit expired on October 29, 2015 and we failed to submit this request in a timely manner. 1 hope that it
will not be an issue to renew the permit. DCP Midstream has not had any hydrostatic discharges since

June 2015 and will not have any discharges until this permit is renewed.

DCP Midstream understands that all discharges under this permit must be less than 25,000 gallons, the
source water must be from an approved source and that prior to any discharge notification must be
provided to OCD. The location of the discharge and the discharge must also be incompliance with all
New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission Regulations and an annual report of all discharges must

be submitted to the OCD.

Enclosed please find a check for the filing fee ($100.00) and for the temporary permission fee ($150.00).

If you have questions or need additional information please don'’t hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

bech W1ty

Becky Malloy

Principal Environmental Specialist
(303) 319-0835
rpmalloy@dcpmidstream.com

www.dcpmidstream.com



. DCP Midstream, LP

Vendor Number Check Number
370 17th Street, Suite 2500 0000078217 0000437070
Denver, CO 80202 Vendor Name Check Date
STATE OF NEW MEXICO R 11/30/15
- f ) f‘} ;"\
;_M”f"ﬂ(\)&} ECL] VED 00
\\._ F T~
Invoice Number Invoice Date Net Amount Yi Cripti
e P2 28 BRI A yy. oy
i
ANNUAL TEMPORARY HYDROSTATIC PERMIT
11302015 11/30/15 250.00
Total Paid $250.00

Please Detach and Retain for Your Records




Cash Remittance Report (CRR)

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
CASH REMITTANCE REPORT (CRR)
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Cash Remittance Report (CRR)




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT

OF CHECK/CASH

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Check No. 8000457070 dated /'/,/30 J015
or cash received on /a?/ o/ / L6/5 in the amount of § __ A9 - 20
from  DCP Mcdsheim | LD
for jﬁl/ﬁp -0 {(
Submitted by: Drad Jores Date: /«ZZO //020 /5
Submitted to ASD by: Zﬁ/?’g&he :Dé %’? 45 Date: /"2/0 /,/GM /5
Received in ASD by: Date:

Filing Fee / New Facility: Renewal:

Modification Other / Tem po‘ s "v/ ’PL/« /';./1’53’/(,"7'\ F&,
Organization Code 521.07 Applicable FY /b

To be deposited in the Water Quality Management Fund.

Full Payment or Annual Increment
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TOTAL

REVENUE TRANSMITTAL SHEET
Description Fund Dept. Share Acct  {Sub Acct  {Amount
Liquid Waste 34000 23200 496402
Water Recreation Facilities 40000 28501 496402
Food Permit Fees 99100 22600 496402
OTHER 34100 |232900  32902900p




DCP Midstream
10 Desta Dr. Suite 400 W

d P Midland, TX 79705

: O: (432) 620-4207

Midstream  F:(432) 620-4162

via certified mail 7013 1090 0000 5661 5824

Nove/mﬁe;' 1,2014
- /7

Mr. Brad Jones

New Mexico Energy, Mineral and Natural Resource Department
01l Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: 2014 Annual Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit HBP-NM-015

Dear Mr. Martin,
Enclosed is the annual submittal of hydrostatic water discharged under the conditions of
Permit HBP-NM-015 by DCP Midstream, LP (DCP). The information contained is

required by permit condition 10 for calendar year 2014,

If you require any additional information, please contact me at (432) 620-4207 or email
jdbebbington@dcpmidstream.com.

Sincerely,
DCP Midstream, LP

b

Jon D. Bebbington
Princ. Environmental Specialist

Cc:  Liz Frye - Denver Environmental
Nick Case — Midland
Dan Landenberger — Midland
— Hobbs Field Office
Env. File: Gathering System 2.2.3.2



Michael,

The Oil Conservative Division (OCD) has completed review of the request to use a private water source
for hydrostatic test performed under DCP Midstream, LP’s annual temporary permission HBP-015 to
discharge small quantities {(not exceed 25,000 gallons per hydrostatic test) of hydrostatic test
wastewater generated from the testing of new transmission pipelines of oil and gas or products thereof
throughout the State of New Mexico. OCD hereby grants approval of OSE Well ID#/POD L 1883 for use
under HBP-015 for a period of one year (August 21, 2015), based upon the review of the laboratory
analytical results, the correspondence for the Office of the State Engineer (OSE), and a conference with
Guy Chamberlin (OSE-Roswell office) this afternoon. If you have any questions regarding this matter,
please contact me.

Brad

Brad A. Jones

Environmental Engineer
Environmental Bureau

NM Qil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
E-mail: brgd.a.jones@state.nm.us
Office: (505) 476-3487

Fax: (505) 476-3462




2014 Discharge Tracking Log

TERMS OF PERMIT
. BMP being
. . Discharge Discharge w Discharge will
Volume of Email notice All Permit Terms Water from employed to
lity of . Dcp e n Makin . Landowner 25000 t
Date of Test | Test Location {Lat / Long) Discharge Source of Water * Quality o Discharge Location (Lat / Long) ¢ m_..mo . € given to Brad When? a When? have been met Less than municipal not enter any not enter 2 contain discharge not degrade any bep qumos
Water Notification notified? L gallons? seasonal lake, surface water . fresh water Conducting Test
(gallons) Jones of OCD? for this discharge supply? . onsite and to .
stream, river? body? . supplies?
prevent erosion?
4/15/2014 |N32.711353, W-103.319343 5234 City of Hobbs Potable N32.711353, W-103.319343 Danny Vasquez YES 4/12/2014, 4:36 PM MT YES 4/12/2014, 4:36 PM MT YES X X X X X X Danny Vasquez
4/15/2014 |N32.711353, W-103.319343 3,733 City of Hobbs Potable N32.711353, W-103.319343 Mike Gerwick YES YES YES X X X X X X Mike Gerwick
4/25/2014 |N32.1732 W103.3510 5,049 City of Hobbs Potable N32.1732 W103.3510 Kendall Boyd YES 4/4/2014 YES 4/4/2014 YES X X X X X X Kendall Boyd
5/8/2014 |N32.641007 W103 .808978 10,500 City of Hobbs Potable N32.641007 W103 .808978 Mike Gerwick YES 4/3/2014 YES 4/3/2014 YES X X X X X X Mike Gerwick
5/14/2014 [N32.3515 W104.1232 950 Afordale Water Sales Potable [N32.3515 wW104.1232 Danny Vasquez YES 10/24/2014 YES 10/24/2014 YES x X x X X X Danny Vasquez
6/5/2014 [N32.1749802 W103.3851400 16,000 City of Jal Potable N32.1749802 W103.3851400 Kody Babb YES 5/30/2014 YES 5/30/2014 YES X X X X X X Kody Babb
9/6/2014 |N32,1814 W104.0508 1,970 City of Loving Potable N32.1814 W104.0508 Joe Don Wright YES 8/6/2014 YES 8/6/2014 YES X X X X X X Joe Don Wright
10/24/2014 [N32,34135520 W104.17820139 6,994 City of Carlsbad Potable N32.34135520 W104.17820139 Jimmy Rather YES 10/21/2014 YES 10/21/2014 YES X X X X X X Jimmy Rather




2014 Discharge Tracking Log

Volume of . . . . Lo All Permit Term
Date of Test| Test Location {Lat / Long) Ummn:m_‘nom Source of Water * Dd“_m_“qo* U_mn:m_,nm_._.oﬁ”_nM.:o: (Lat/ Unvzvomnﬂwﬂmn_“ﬂr_:n Zo:nM nnﬁ_ue”vm: to Towhom? When? _.”“Mmﬂ_umwa When? :m<m. cm.m: Emnm no”M”n””“w_”umﬁ Project
(gallons) for this discharge

7/7/2014 | N32.643409, W-103.809142 123 City of Hobbs Potable N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell (Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 7/3/2014 NA NA YES NO Zia Il Gas Plant

7/9/2014 | N32.643409, W-103.809142 68 City of Hobbs Potable N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell (Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 7/7/2014 NA NA YES NO Zia Il Gas Plant

7/8/2014 | N32.643409, W-103.809142 154 City of Hobbs Potable N32.643409, W-103.809142 |  Ron Gosnell {Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 7/7/2014 NA NA YES NO Zia Il Gas Plant
7/16/2014 | N32.643409, W-103.809142 108 City of Hobbs Potable N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell (Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 7/13/2014 NA NA YES NO Zia Il Gas Plant
7/17/2014 | N32.643409, W-103.809142 108 City of Hobbs Potable N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell (Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 7/14/2014 NA NA YES NO Zia Il Gas Plant
7/18/2014 | N32.643409, W-103.809142 108 City of Hobbs Potable N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell (Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 7/15/2014 NA NA YES NO Zia Il Gas Plant
7/22/2014 | N32.643409, W-103.809142 253 City of Hobbs Potable N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell (Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 7/18/2014 NA NA YES NO Zia Il Gas Plant
7/25/2014 | N32.643409, W-103.809142 105 City of Hobbs Potable N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell (Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 7/22/2014 NA NA YES NO Zia Il Gas Plant

9/8/2014 | N32.643409, W-103.809142 952 Mosaic Potash Mine | OCD approved | N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell {Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 9/5/2014 NA NA YES NO Zia Il Gas Plant
9/11/2014 | N32.643409, W-103.809142 455 Mosaic Potash Mine | OCD approved | N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell {Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 9/8/2014 NA NA YES NO Zia Il Gas Plant
9/26/2014 | N32.643409, W-103.809142 85 Mosaic Potash Mine | OCD approved | N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell {Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 9/23/2014 NA NA YES NO cancelled
10/1/2014 | N32.643409, W-103.809142 85 Mosaic Potash Mine | OCD approved | N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell {Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 9/28/2014 NA NA YES NO Zia Il Gas Plant
10/7/2014 | N32.643409, W-103.809142 29 Mosaic Potash Mine | OCD approved | N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell {Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 10/4/2014 NA NA YES NO Zia Il Gas Plant
10/10/2014 | N32.643409, W-103.809142 65 Mosaic Potash Mine | OCD approved | N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell (Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 10/6/2014 NA NA YES NO Zia Il Gas Plant
10/14/2014] N32.643409, W-103.809142 18 Mosaic Potash Mine | OCD approved | N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnel! (Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 10/11/2014 NA NA YES NO Zia Il Gas Plant
11/12/2014| N32.643409, W-103.809142 1680 Mosaic Potash Mine | OCD approved | N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell (Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 11/0/2014 NA NA YES NO cancelled
11/14/2014 | N32.643409, W-103.809142 114 Mosaic Potash Mine | OCD approved | N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell (Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 11/11/2014 NA NA YES NO cancelled
11/18/2014 | N32.643409, W-103.809142 577 Mosaic Potash Mine | OCD approved | N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell {Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 11/18/2014 NA NA YES NO Zia ll Gas Plant
11/22/2014} N32.643409, W-103.809142 126 Mosaic Potash Mine | OCD approved | N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell {Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 11/19/2014 NA NA YES NO Zia i Gas Plant
11/22/2014| N32.643409, W-103.809142 815 Mosaic Potash Mine | OCD approved | N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell (Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 11/19/2014 NA NA YES NO Zia Il Gas Plant
11/22/2014] N32.643409, W-103.809142 1720 Mosaic Potash Mine | OCD approved | N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell {Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 11/19/2014 NA NA YES NO Zia Il Gas Plant
11/23/2014| N32.643409, W-103.809142 114 Mosaic Potash Mine | OCD approved | N32.643409, W-103.809142 Ron Gosnell {Saulsbury) YES Brad Jones 11/20/2014 NA NA YES NO Zia Il Gas Plant

See OCD Hydrotest Permit for terms of permit.

* Source of water must be from a MUNICIPAL/CITY potable water source. If water is to be obtained

from any other source, an analytical of the water must be submitted to OCD and approved. Please note that a fresh water station IS NOT a "public/municipal water supply".




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Hyman, Janice L <JLHyman@dcpmidstream.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 21, 2014 3:48 PM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Subject: Hydrotest Notification

Mr. Jones,

This is notification of a hydrotest under 25,000gal. We will discharge water under the blanket permit #HBP-015
on 10/24/14.
Date of test:10/24/14
Test location: N32.34135520 W104.17820139
Volume of discharge: 6994
Source of water: City of Carlsbad
Quality of Water: Potable
Discharge location: N32.334290 W104.17820139
DCP Person: Jimmy Rather
Email notice to Brad Jones : yes
Land owner notified: yes

Thank you and best regards,

Janice Hyman

Construction and Maintenance
Administrative Assistant

DCP Midstream

Office: 575-397-5560

Mobile: 432-940-5580

eMail: jhyman@dcpmidstream.com




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Michael Cothran <mcothran@si-tx.com>

Sent: Saturday, October 11, 2014 10:28 AM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Cc: Ron Gosnell; Rudy Flores; Malloy, Rebecca P; Antonio Leyva; Bowers, Josh; Chad Higdon;
cdcanfield@dcpmidstream.com

Subject: Hydrostatic discharge notification 10122014

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_10122014-18 gal.docx

No water will be discharged until 10/14/2014

Michael Cothran

Field Safety Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Cell (432) 269-6180 mcothran @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com

s= Committed i&:'finjury~Frge Performance

SAULSBURY B | ~"SAULSBURY,,,
ODESSA - HOUSTON - DALLAS - PORT ARTHUR - FARMINGTON - BATON ROUGE - DENVER - RENDERSON - ABILENE ’

CONFIDENTIALUTY NOTE: The formation transmilted, including attachiments, s ivhanded only for e peesanis) o entity 1o which & is addressed and may comai
confidentialandior privilaged material. Any revdiew, relranseission, dissemination or ofber vss of, or Laking of Ay #clion in relance s s mfmrmmn by porsors
o endities other than the itended recivient is protybited. 1 you recohvad this it e, please contact the seader and destroy any sopies of Ihis infrmation,



Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of __ DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Michael Cothran

Field HSE Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries
(432) 269-6180
mcothran @si-tx.com

Project Zia Il Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 10/12/2014

Discharge amount 18 Gallons

Source of water

Mosaic Potash
Mine




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Michael Cothran <mcothran@si-tx.com>

Sent: Monday, October 06, 2014 9:29 AM

To: Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Cc: Ron Gosnell; Rudy Flores; Malloy, Rebecca P; Chad Higdon;
cdcanfield@dcpmidstream.com; Antonio Leyva; Bowers, Josh

Subject: Hydrostatic test discharge notification

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_10062014 tp 21.docx

Water will not be discharged until 10/10/2014

Michael Cothran

Field Safety Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Cell (432) 269-6180 mcothran @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com

r

' Committed to Injury-Free Performance.
| " | ~*SAULSBURY,,,

SAULSBURY

ODESEA « HOUSTON - DALLAS - PORT ARTHUR - FARMINGTON - BATON ROUGE - DENVER - HENDERSON - RBILENE

CONFIDERTIALITY NOTE: The iformation fransoslled, including sttachments, & ivhanded only for e persanis) or entdy to which @5 addressad and may coma
confidential andor privieged materad Any review, relransmission, dissemination or other use of, orfaking of anty aclion in seliance wpon this nformation by perscas
cr syhiies oiher than the lntesded recipien is pobibibad, 1 you recedved this In anyy, piease contact the seader and destroy any coples of this informalion.



Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of __DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Michael Cothran

Field HSE Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries
(432) 269-6180
mcothran @si-tx.com

Project Zia I Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 10/06/2014

Discharge amount 65 Gallons

Source of water Mosaic Potash
Mine




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD
m

From: Michael Cothran <mcothran@si-tx.com>

Sent: Saturday, October 04, 2014 10:52 AM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Cc: Ron Gosnell; Rudy Flores; Malloy, Rebecca P; Chad Higdon;
cdcanfield@dcpmidstream.com; Antonio Leyva

Subject: Hydrostatic test discharge notification

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_10042014 tp 20.docx

Water will not be discharged until 10/07/2014

Michael Cothran

Field Safety Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Cell (432) 269-6180 mcothran @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com

iR,

\Commiitted to Injury-Free Performance.
a " ~%SAULSBURY,,,

SAULSBURY
ODESSA - HOUSTON - DALLAS - PORT ARTHUR - FARMINGTON - BATON ROUGE - DENVER - HENDERSON - ABILENE

CONFIGENTIALITY NOTE: The nformnation ransiritied, Ingluding sftachments, is itanced oty for ihe gersonis) orentity lo which @ & addressed and may comtamn
corfidential andior piviegad matedal Avy review, relransimigsion, dissenination or offmr use of, of taking of any action Iy celiance upan Uns nformation by persons
o psilies ofhor than e ntended recirient Is probibited. Wyou recoived this in error, please contact the seader and desteoy any copias of s infrmalion.



Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of __ DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Michael Cothran

Field HSE Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries
(432) 269-6180
mcothran@si-tx.com

Project Zia II Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 10/04/2014

Discharge amount 29 Gallons

Source of water Mosaic Potash
Mine




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Michael Cothran <mcothran@si-tx.com>

Sent: Saturday, October 04, 2014 10:45 AM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Cc: Rudy Flores; Antonio Leyva; Malloy, Rebecca P; Bowers, Josh; Chad Higdon;
cdcanfield@dcpmidstream.com

Subject: Cancelled Hydro discharge

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_09262014 tp 22.docx

Please see attached notification that has been cancelled.

Michael Cothran

Field Safety Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Cell (432) 269-6180 mcothran @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com

Qotﬁmitted t&:mjurpf-'rgeﬂerfor ?‘maﬁ&e.

SAULSBURY | ~SAULSBURY,,,_
DGDESSA - HOUSTON - DALLAS - PORT ARTHUR - FARMINGTORN - BATON ROUGE - DENVER - HENDERSON - ABILENE

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The formation transoited, indluding attachments, 15 intendad only for the pessonis) or enity 1o which £ 55 addressed and may coas
confidential andior privileged maledal. Ay review, refransssion, dissemination o other use of, of taking of any action in yeliance ypan this idoration by persons
ar vdilies offesr then the oltended reciplent is protubited. i you received thes i ermon, ploase comtac! the sender and dastioy any copées of this information.



Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of __ DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Michael Cothran

Field HSE Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries
(432) 269-6180
mcothran @si-tx.com

Project Zia II Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 09/26/2014

Discharge amount 85 Gallons

Source of water Mosaic Potash
Mine




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD
. - " "~ -~ "~ -~~~ " ]

From: Michael Cothran <mcothran@si-tx.com> ¢

Sent: Wednesday, October 01, 2014 10:16 AM

To: Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Cc: Ron Gosnell; Rudy Flores; Malioy, Rebecca P; Antonio Leyva; Jeff Cunningham; Chad
Higdon

Subject: Hydro Discharge #22

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_10012014.docx

Mr. Jones,

This water will not be discharged until 10/04/2014.

Michael Cothran

Field Safety Representative

Safety .

Direct (432) 366-3686 Cell (432) 269-6180 mcothran @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com

b

' Committed to Injury-Free Performance

SAULSBURY ] ~SAULSBURY,,,
ODESSA - HOUSTON - GALLAS - PORT ARTHUR - FARMINGTON « BATON ROUGE - DENVER - HENDERSON - ABILENE

CONFIDENTIALITY NCGTE: The foraation ransoitted, naluding sttachmants, & itended arly for e persoins) ar entily 1o wiich # & agdressed and may conlaln
condfidenlial andvor privilaged rmaledal Any review: relransiission, dissesination o olbwer vss of, or taking of any action in seliance upan s inforoation by persons
o antities ofher than the inferded reciplent Is profiblied. I you recshed this in e, tlease contact the seader and desteoy any coplos of this information.



Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of _ DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Michael Cothran

Field HSE Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries
(432) 269-6180
mcothran @si-tx.com

Project Zia Il Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 010/01/2014

Discharge amount 85 Gallons

Source of water Mosaic Potash
Mine




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Michael Cothran <mcothran@si-tx.com>

Sent: Friday, September 26, 2014 1:18 PM

To: Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Cc: Chad Higdon; cdcanfield@dcpmidstream.com; Malloy, Rebecca P; Rudy Flores; Antonio
Leyva; Ron Gosnell

Subject: Cancelled Hydrostatic Test #19

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_09182014 TP19.docx

Please see attached notification that has been cancelled.

Michael Cothran
Field Safety Representative
Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Cell (432) 269-6180 mcothran @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com

s: Commiitted to éygjurr!’rgaperfoﬁmahce.

SAULSBURY ~*'SAULSBURY,,
ODESSA - HOUSTON - DALLAS - PORT ARTHUR - FARMINGTON - BATON ROUGE - DENVER - HENDERSON - ABILENE

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The Mormation fansoulted, mclntiog attachiments, is inforded oy for the persovzil ar antiy 10 which £ s addressed and may comtai
coridfential andior privileged malerial Any resiew, relranserission, dissemiration or alher ase of, or taking of any action in reliarce uponr this infonmation By porseas
or ertities alber an the oterded recimient is profibited. ¥ your recedved this in emon, pleage contact the sender and destoy ay coples of ihis informaiion.



Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of _ DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Michael Cothran

Field HSE Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries
(432) 269-6180
mcothran@si-tx.com

Project Zia Il Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 09/18/2014

Discharge amount 119 Gallons

Source of water Mosaic Potash
Mine




Jones, Brad A.,, EMNRD

From: Michael Cothran <mcothran@si-tx.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 23, 2014 2:24 PM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Cc: Antonio Leyva; Bowers, Josh; Jeff Cunningham; Rudy Flores; Malloy, Rebecca P; Ron
Gosnell; Ibis Ley

Subject: Notification of Hydrostatic test discharge TP #22

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_09262014 tp 22.docx

Mr. Jones,

Attached is the notification of hydrostatic test discharge under DCP Midstream, LP, permit number: HBP —~ 015. If you
have any questions or require any additional information please feel free to contact me.

Michael Cothran

Field Safety Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Cell (432) 269-6180 mcothran@si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com

“Committed to Injury-Free Performance.
SAULSBURY | | | ~WGAULSBURY,,,

CRESSA - HOUSTCON - DALLAS - PORT ARTHUR - FARMINGTON - BATON ROUGE - DENVER - HENDERSON - ABILENE

CONFIDENTIALITY NCTE: The inforaation fransaifed, including aftachments, s inartad ardy for the peesans) o entity 1o which 1 & addvessed aod may fomiak
coffidential andéor pevileged matardal. Any revdew; refransaission, disseminalion or other ase of, or taking of any aclion in relidrce upan s iformation by pesons
o entites other than (e leteisded recipient Is profibited. If you recolved this in error please contacd the seoder and destioy any copios of Biis information.



Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of __DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Michael Cothran

Field HSE Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries
(432) 269-6180
mcothran@si-tx.com

Project Zia II Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 09/26/2014

Discharge amount 85 Gallons

Source of water Mosaic Potash
Mine




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Michael Cothran <mcothran@si-tx.com>

Sent: Friday, September 19, 2014 3:08 PM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Cc: Antonio Leyva; Ron Gosnell; Rudy Flores; Malloy, Rebecca P; Bowers, Josh; Jeff
Cunningham; Ibis Ley

Subject: CANCELLED HYDRO STATIC TEST

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_09182014 tp 20.docx;

Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_09182014 tp 21.docx

Please see attached notifications that have been cancelled due to weather.

Michael Cothran
Field Safety Representative
Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Cell (432) 269-6180 mcothran @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com

0

Committed to Injury-Free Performance.
SAULSBURY L

“"*SAULSBURY,,
OPESSA - HOUSTGN « DALLAS - PORT ARTHUR - FARMINGTON « BATON ROUGE « DENVER - HENDERSON - ABILENE

CONFIOENTIALIT Y NOTE: The information transtnitied, intluding stachmers, i klended only 1oethe pevson(s) o ity 19 wihich & addressed and may coitaip
confidential andior privifeged mabadal Any reviey: relransnession, dissemination or other vse of of laking of any ackion #1 reliance upor is infonmation by pesns
& erelities obher than the nteediod regipien & probiblied. | you recedved Bis iy error, plagse contact the Sonder and dostoy any coples of Ihis lormation,



Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of ___DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Michael Cothran

Field HSE Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries
(432) 269-6180
mcothran@si-tx.com

Project Zia 11 Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 09/18/2014

Discharge amount 29 Gallons

Source of water Mosaic Potash
Mine




Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of __DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Michael Cothran

Field HSE Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries
(432) 269-6180
mcothran @si-tx.com

Project Zia Il Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 09/18/2014

Discharge amount 65 Gallons

Source of water

Mosaic Potash
Mine




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Michael Cothran <mcothran@si-tx.com>

Sent: Monday, September 15, 2014 8:22 AM

To: Jones, Brad A.,, EMNRD

Cc: Jeff Cunningham; Bowers, Josh; Ron Gosnell; Rudy Flores; Malloy, Rebecca P; Antonio
Leyva; Chad Higdon

Subject: Notification of Hydrostatic Test Discharge TP #19, TP#20, TP #21

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_09182014.docx;

Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_09182014 tp 21.docx;
Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_09182014 tp 20.docx

Mr. Jones,

Attached is the notification of hydrostatic test discharge under DCP Midstream, LP, permit number: HBP — 015. If you
have any questions or require any additional information please feel free to contact me.

Michael Cothran
Field Safety Representative
Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Cell (432) 269-6180 mcothran @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com

OB cormivted toiniucyres porormanc.

SAULSBURY" “*SAU
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oF eotitins olber thar the ktended reciplent s probibiied. If you recedvad s v evror, please coptact the sender aad dastroy any coples of s information.



Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of __ DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Michael Cothran

Field HSE Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries
(432) 269-6180
mcothran@si-tx.com

Project Zia II Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 09/18/2014

Discharge amount 119 Gallons

Source of water Mosaic Potash
Mine




Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of __ DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Michael Cothran

Field HSE Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries
(432) 269-6180
mcothran@si-tx.com

Project Zia II Plant
Location of well NA
Location of discharge | Section 19

Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM

Lea County
Date of test 09/18/2014
Discharge amount 65 Gallons

Source of water

Mosaic Potash
Mine




Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of __DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-0135.

Thank you,

Michael Cothran

Field HSE Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries
(432) 269-6180
mcothran @si-tx.com

Project Zia 11 Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 09/18/2014

Discharge amount 29 Gallons

Source of water Mosaic Potash
Mine




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Ron Gosnell <rgosnell@si-tx.com>

Sent: Monday, September 08, 2014 11:22 AM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Cc: Chad Higdon; Rudy Flores; Antonio Leyva; Malloy, Rebecca P; Bowers, Josh
Subject: Notification of Hydrostatic Test Discharge

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_09082014_TP18.docx

Mr. Jones,

Attached is the notification of hydrostatic test discharge under DCP Midstream, LP, permit number: HBP — 015. If you
have any questions or require any additional information please feel free to contact me.

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Fax (432) 368-0061 rgosnell @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com
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Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of __DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Ron Gosnell

Test Package #18

Project Zia II Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of discharge 09/11/2014

Discharge amount 455 Gallons

Source of water Mosaic Potash
Mine

Field HSE Lead Zia II Project

Saulsbury Industries
(432) 967-8115
rgosnell @si-tx.com




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Michael Cothran <mcothran@si-tx.com>

Sent: Friday, September 05, 2014 7:59 AM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD '

Ce: Rudy Flores; Ron Gosnell; Malloy, Rebecca P; Antonio Leyva; Bowers, Josh; Jeff
Cunningham; Chad Higdon

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_09082014.docx

Mr. Jones,

Attached is the notification of hydrostatic test discharge under DCP Midstream, LP, permit number: HBP —015. If you
have any questions or require any additional information please feel free to contact me.

Michael Cothran

Field Safety Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Cell (432) 269-6180 mcothran @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com

]

Cammitf&d taimury-Fma Performance
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Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of _ DCP____, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.
We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Project Zia Il Plant
Location of well NA
Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County
Date of Discharge 09/08/2014
Discharge amount 952 Gallons
Source of water Mosaic Potash
Mine
Thank you,
Michael Cothran
Field HSE Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries

(432) 269-6180
mcothran @si-tx.com



DCP Midstream

T —e— Denver, CO 80202

Midstream. puATh L mAn 303-595-3331
LE 57 -3 2 wen

September 4, 2014 UPS Tracking No. 1ZF469150192629784

Mr. Brad Jones

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Division - Environmental Bureau

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Hydrostatic Test Dewatering Discharge Permit Renewal
DCP Midstream, LP
Discharge Permit Number HBP-NM-015

Dear Mr. Jones:

In accordance with New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission (WQCC) Regulations, DCP
Midstream, LP (DCP) requests that the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) renew
Hydrostatic Test Dewatering Discharge Permit HBP-NM-015 for DCP New Mexico operations.
Enclosed is a check for the $100 permit application filing fee, as well as a check for the $150
temporary permission fee, as required by NMAC 20.6.2.3114.

DCP performs hydrostatic testing of new pipelines with a volume per test that will not exceed
25,000 gallons. In accordance with OCD Guidelines for Hydrostatic Test Dewatering (Revised
1/07), DCP will meet the following conditions for the hydrostatic test waste water discharged
under this permit:

a. The volume per test will not exceed 25,000 gallons.

b. Fresh water from a public/municipal water supply system or other OCD approved
source will be used for each test.

¢. Oral or written notification will be provided to the OCD 72 hours prior to each
hydrostatic discharge event.

d. The discharge will not enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective
tributaries that may be seasonal.

e. No discharge will occur:

i where groundwater is less than 10 feet below ground surface.

il. within 200 feet of a watercourse, lake bed, sinkhole or playa lake;

iil. within an existing well head protection area;

iv. within, or within 500 feet of a wetland; or

v. within 500 feet from the nearest permanent residence, school, hospital,

institution or church.
f.  Best management practices must be implemented to contain the discharge on site, so
that the discharge does not impact adjacent property, and prevents erosion.
g. The discharge will not cause any fresh water supplies to be degraded or to exceed
standards as set forth in Subsection A, B, and C of the New Mexico Water Quality
Control Commission Regulations (20.6.2.3103 NMAC).

www.dcpmidstream.com



DCP Midstream

dcp Do Seom St 250

Denver, CO 80202

Midstream. 303-595-3331

h. The landowner(s) of each proposed discharge and/or collection/retention or alternative
discharge location must be properly notified of the activities prior to each proposed
hydrostatic test event; and

i.  An annual report to the OCD summarizing all tests of new pipe using less than 25,000
gallons per test will be submitted to the OCD within 45 days of the temporary
permission expiration date. The report will contain the following information for each
test:

1. Location of the test (including Section, Township and Range or GPS coordinates);
2. Date of'the test;

3. Volume of the discharge; and

4. Source and quality of the test water.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please call me at (303) 605-1931.

Sincerely,
DCP Midstream, LP

/. A1 %
Elizabeth Frye

Sr. Environmental Specialist
Enclosure (Check for Filing and Permit Fees)
Cc:
Q. Mendenhall ~ Regional Environmental Manager

J. Bebbington — DCPM Principal Environmental Specialist
Regional File - Gathering System 2.2.3.3

www.dcpmidstream.com



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT

OF CHECK/CASH

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Check No. ~09955 dated 9// %/ Y
or cash received on ﬁ/‘?{// H in the amount of § /5000
from D/ MDSTREAM ) LP
for_ HBP - / g
Submittedby:  ALAD TONE S Date: ﬁ//é / oL
Submitted to ASD by: e S#fﬂ/}?ﬁ’/\/ Date: 7; ’7// Y
Received in ASD by: Date: /

Filing Fee New Facility: Renewal:

Modification Other V/ TEMPORAR >/ PERMISS/ 0 /k/ Fé—g
Organization Code 521.07 Applicable FY e

To be deposited in the Water Quality Management Fund.

Full Payment or Annual Increment




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT
OF CHECK/CASH

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Check No. 40 ? ?5/ é dated 7// ‘/‘/// o

or cash received on ‘7/7/// 4 in the amount of $ /00 .0 O
fom DEP MIDSTREAM ) | P
for H \6 )0 -/ s :
Submitted by: _pALAD JOMES Date: 9/ 9/ 7
Submitted to ASD by:  LUPE  SHERMAN  Date: ‘7’/&}// L/
Received in ASD by: Date:
Filing Fee New Facility: ___ Renewal:
Modification Other
Organization Code 521.07 Applicable FY 15

To be deposited in the Water Quality Management Fund.

Full Payment or Annual Increment




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT
OF CHECK/CASH

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Check No. 000037939 7 dated 3//5////3

or cash received on X/ZDI/) 2 in the amount of $ /000D
from /)(1,/0 M/'DS‘?//QEAM/; [—/O
for H 8,9 ol 5
Submitied by: ORAD  ToNES Date: g/ i\/// 2
Submitted to ASD by: ;\nffa,,/; Y (/MWMN Date: g/ 2/ / )2
Received in ASD by: | / Date:
Filing Fee \/ New Facility: Renewal:
Modification Other
Organization Code 521.07 Applicable FY /4

To be deposited in the Water Quality Management Fund.

Full Payment or Annual Increment



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT
OF CHECK/CASH

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Check No. 0000 2 79 37 Z_ dated i{//ﬁj//é

or cash received on 8/20[//3 in the amountof $ /50 0 0
from \D@/D M/:DS////QZ*M y LF
for /7L Zﬂj p il S
Submitted by: _SAAD ToNE S Date: ?/ £ ///2
Submitted to ASD by:%fm (WW Date: &‘(‘/i/// 3
Received in ASD by: / Date:
Filing Fee New Facility: Renewal:
Modification Other \/7EMf9£)/Z/(A>/ PERMISS 0n) FEE
Organization Code 521.07 Applicable FY / /7L

To be deposited in the Water Quality Management Fund.

Full Payment ~or Annual Increment -
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Description Fund CE=S Org. Acct Org. Acct. Amouni
1 CY Reimbursement Project Jax__ 0564 01
2 Gross Receipt Tax 054 01 232% 900000 2329134
3 AIr Quality Title V 092 i3 16980 800000 4189134
4 _ PRP Prspayments 248 14 89590 900000 4933014
5 Climax Chemical Co. 248 P4 8590 500000 4959015
& _ Circle K Raimoursements 248 14 9890 900000 48955248
7 rlazardous Waste Permits 339 27 1690 900000 4169027
8  Hazardous Wasie Annuat Generator Fees 339 27 1590 900000 4165239
9 ~Water Quality - Drinking Water 340 28 1690 900000 4169028 ) _
10 SZ ‘Water Quality - Oil Conservation Division 341 25 2329 800000 2329028 XRsp. 00D
i1 Water Quality - GW Discharge Permit 341 25 1680 900000 4189029
2 Air Quahty Permits 531 31 1690 900000 4189031
13 Payments under Protesi 851 23 2519 900000 29190232
14 Xerox Copies 852 24 2349 500000 2345001
15 _ Ground Water Penalties 652 34 2349 800000 2349002
15 _ Witness Fees g52 34 2349 900000 2349003
17 AirQuality Penalities 852 34 23498 800000 2349004
18 __ OSHA Penalties 652 34 2349 900000 2348005
19 _ Prior Year Reimbursament 852 34 2349 900000 2349005
20 __ Surface Water Quality Certification 652 34 348 900000 2349008
21 Jury Duty 652 34 2348 900000 2349012
22 CY Reimbursements (i.e.; tefephong) 852 34 2348 900000 2349014
* 23 _ UST Owners List 783 24 9590 900000 4959201
* 24 __ BHazardous Wasie Notifiers List 783 24 9590 900000 4955202
25 UST Maps 783 24 9550 900000 4955203
* 26 UST Ownars Update 783 24 9590 900000 4958205
~ 28 _ Hazardous Wasie Repuiations 783 24 9590 500000 4958207
* 29 __ Radiologic Tech. Regulations 783 24 9590 800000 4958208
* 30 __ Superfund CERCLIS List 783 24 9630 900000 4855211
* 31 Solid Waste Permits Feas 783 24 395890 900000 48558213
32 _ __ Smoking School 783 24 85390 800000 4959214
* 33 SWQB - NPS Publications 7€3 24 9590 900000 4859222
* 34  Radiation Licensing Regulations 783 24 9890 900000 4958228
* 35 _ _ Sale of Equipment 783 24 9590 900000 4955301
35 __ Sale of Automobile 783 24 5680 900000 4365302
** 37 _____LustRecoveries 783 24 9630 900000 4589614
** 38 ___ LustPrepayments 783 24 9890 900000 4939515
38 __ _ Suriace Water Publication 783 24 9690 900000 4959801
40 _ Exxon Reese Drive Ruidoso - CAF 733 24 9650 800000 4969242
41 _ Emerg. Hazardous Waste Penaltizs NOV 957 32 1840 900000 4164022
42 ___ Radiologic Tech. Certification 887 05 1690 900000 4169005
24 _ UST Permit Fees 989 20 1580 900000 4183020
45 UST Tank Instaliers Fees 989 20 1680 900000 4158021
45 Food Permit Fees 991 28 1690 900000 4169026
43 ___ Other
* Gross Receipt Tax Required  ** Site Name & Project Code Required TOTAL:

Contact Person' GLENN N p/ (;ogﬂ e Phone #__ 4 Th=2458 Date: , 3{/&’//}

T :

&
~

Date: RT &: S
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‘RECEIVED
%202 DL ppRE f//‘v/ff 0600 379 517 /.00
g/w M D4 P MAINSTRE AN, LP ‘0/% A oo 579398 0,00
TOTAL J2s0.00
REVENUE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Description Fund Dept. Share Acct  |Sub Acct  |Amount
Liquid Waste 34000 23200 496402
Water Recreation Facilities 40000 28501 456402
Food Permit Fees 99100 22600 496402

OTHER




DCP Midstream

dcp 370 17th Street, Suite 2500

T ————— Denver, CO 80202
Midstream. 303-595-3331
August 16, 2013 UPS Tracking No.

= o
Mr. Brad Jones — I

"y

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Division - Environmental Bureau —

1220 South St. Francis Drive -
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 >
. J
RE: Hydrostatic Test Dewatering Discharge Permit Renewal u; 8
DCP Midstream, LP U1

Discharge Permit Number HBP-NM-015
Dear Mr. Jones:

In accordance with New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission (WQCC) Regulations, DCP
Midstream, LP (DCP) requests that the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) renew
Hydrostatic Test Dewatering Discharge Permit HBP-NM-015 for DCP New Mexico operations.
Enclosed is a check for the $100 permit application filing fee, as well as a check for the $150
temporary permission fee, as required by NMAC 20.6.2.3114.

DCP performs hydrostatic testing of new pipelines with a volume per test that will not exceed
25,000 gallons. In accordance with OCD Guidelines for Hydrostatic Test Dewatering (Revised
1/07), DCP will meet the following conditions for the hydrostatic test waste water discharged
under this permit:

a. The volume per test will not exceed 25,000 gallons.

b. Fresh water from a public/municipal water supply system or other OCD approved
source will be used for each test.

c. Oral or written notification will be provided to the OCD 72 hours prior to each
hydrostatic discharge event.

d. The discharge will not enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective
tributaries that may be seasonal.

e. No discharge will occur:

1. where groundwater is less than 10 feet below ground surface.

1l within 200 feet of a watercourse, lake bed, sinkhole or playa lake;

iii. within an existing well head protection area;

iv. within, or within 500 feet of a wetland; or

V. within 500 feet from the nearest permanent residence, school, hospital,

institution or church.
f.  Best management practices must be implemented to contain the discharge on site, so
that the discharge does not impact adjacent property, and prevents erosion.
g. The discharge will not cause any fresh water supplies to be degraded or to exceed
standards as set forth in Subsection A, B, and C of the New Mexico Water Quality
Control Commission Regulations (20.6.2.3103 NMAC).

www.dcpmidstream.com



DCP Midstream

ch 370 17th Street, Suite 2500

Denver, CO 80202

Midstream. 303-595-3331

h. The landowner(s) of each proposed discharge and/or collection/retention or alternative
discharge location must be properly notified of the activities prior to each proposed
hydrostatic test event; and

i. An annual report to the OCD summarizing all tests of new pipe using less than 25,000
gallons per test will be submitted to the OCD within 45 days of the temporary
permission expiration date. The report will contain the following information for each
test:

1. Location of the test (including Section, Township and Range or GPS coordinates);

™

Date of the test;
3. Volume of the discharge; and
4. Source and quality of the test water.
If you have any questions or require additional information, please call me at (303) 605-1931.

Sincerely,
DCP Midstream, LP

Yt 2

Elizabeth Frye
Sr. Environmental Specialist

Enclosure (Check for Filing and Permit Fees)

Ce:  J. Allred - DCPM Construction Manager
Q. Mendenhall — Regional Environmental Manager
J. Bebbington — DCPM Sr. Environmental Specialist
P. Grajeda de Babb — DCPM Environmental Specialist
Regional File - Gathering System 2.2.3.3

www.dcpmidstream.com



Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Michael Cothran <mcothran@si-tx.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 02, 2014 7:45 AM

To: Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Cc: Antonio Leyva; Chad Higdon; cdcanfield@dcpmidstream.com; Jeff Cunningham; Bowers,
Josh; Ron Gosnell; Rudy Flores; Malloy, Rebecca P

Subject: Hydrostatic discharge notice DCP Zia Il Hobbs NM

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_09022014.docx

The water from this test will not be discharged until 09-05-2014

Michael Cothran
Field Safety Representative
Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Cell (432) 269-6180 mcothran @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com

s= | Qcmimitfed Tt&i@}lvsjulr'y«-F’i"/eg,& -Perform‘ahée‘

SAULSBURY ' “*SAULSBURY,,
ODESSA - HOUSTON - DALLAS - PORT ARTHUR - FARMINGTON - BATON ROUGE - DENVER - HENDERSON - ABILENE

CONFIDENTIALITY WOTE: The dormation frasssitied, ncuding sftachmends, is infanded anly for the persanfs) ar erfity 10 which R & addressad and siay contaiy
corfidantial andion poivilegod matedal. Ay review, refransorssion, disseminalion or altur use of, or taking of aay action in reliance upor this Infoamalion by perses
cr erliliss other than the iotended recipient Is probibiied, 1 vou racelved this i erny, please contac? the seader and dastioy any copius of this informalion.



Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of __ DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Michael Cothran

Field HSE Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries
(432) 269-6180
mcothran@si-tx.com

Project Zia II Plant
Location of well NA
Location of discharge | Section 19

Township 19

Range 32

Survey NMPM

Lea County
Date of test 09/02/2014
Discharge amount 543 Gallons
Source of water Mosaic Potash

Mine




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Michael Cothran <mcothran@si-tx.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 02, 2014 7:34 AM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Cc: Antonio Leyva; Chad Higdon; cdcanfield@dcpmidstream.com; Jeff Cunningham; Ron
Gosnell; Rudy Flores; Malloy, Rebecca P

Subject: RE: Hydrostatic test discharge notification

Attachments: Hydro #16- 1913# Zia [LxIsx

Please be advised the attached hydrostatic test was cancelled and no water was discharged.

Michael Cothran

Field Safety Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Cell (432) 269-6180 mcothran @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com

\Committed to Injury-Free Performance.

SAULSBURY e - “SAULSBURY,,, .
ODESSA - HOUSTON - DALLAS - PORT ARTHUR - FARMINGTON - BATON ROUGE - DENVER - HENDERSON - ABILENE  Jif

COMPIOENTIALITY NOTE: The #foroution ranseitted, including attachrents, is intonded omly for the persoais) or oty 1 which s agdressad and sy contaln
confidentiol andvor privileged matedal. Any teview, relransrmssion, disseminalion or otfyer use of, or laking of any aclion i reliance upo this bfoanation Dy perscns
or endilies other than the latersied recipiont is probibited. If you receheed this in e, please contact the sender and destoy sy coples of s information,

From: Michael Cothran

Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2014 11:17 AM

To: Jones, Brad A.,, EMNRD

Cc: Antonio Leyva; Chad Higdon; cdcanfield@dcpmidstream.com; Jeff Cunningham; Ron Gosnell; Rudy Flores; Malloy,
Rebecca P

Subject: Hydrostatic test discharge notification

Please see attached for your approval.

Michael Cothran

Field Safety Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Cell (432) 269-6180 mcothran @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com
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Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Hyman, Janice <JHyman@dcpmidstream.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2014 1:53 PM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Cc: Gerwick, Donald P; Vasquez, Daniel S

Subject: FW: Hydrotest Notification

We have changed this to a capture and dispose of to R360.

From: Hyman, Janice
Sent: Tuesday, August 26, 2014 12:05 PM

To: brad.a.jones@state.nm.us
Cc: Vasquez, Daniel S; Gerwick, Donald P
Subject: Hydrotest Notification

Mr. Jones,
On behalf of Danny Vasquez this is notification of Hydrotest under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #4BP-015

AFE# 5002122324 F457

Location of well: SEC 14 TWN 23S RNG 32E
Location of discharge: N 32.31012 W103.63995
Date of Test: 08/28/14

Amount of discharge: 1,900 gl.

Source of Water: City of Hobbs

Janice Hywman
Construction and Maintenance
Administrative Assistant
Hobbs Office
Phone: (575) 397-5560

Email:jhyman@dcpmidstream.com
W ———.

dc
Midstream.



Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Garcia, Jacob <JGarcia@dcpmidstream.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2014 1:52 PM

To: ‘brad.ajones@state.nm.us’

Cc: Hyman, Janice

Subject: Capture and Dispose

Mr. Jones,

This is notification of a capture and dispose of to R360 Disposal site.

Job Name: EOG Rail Road Line Lower
Tracking #: 321411809 F261
Location: Sec.16 T23S R28E

Date of Test: 9/12/14

Water will not be discharged it will be hauled off and disposed of.

Thank You,

Jacob Garcia

Contract Construction Specialist
DCP Midstream

Southeast New Mexico

1625 West Marland

Hobbs,NM

575-631-8269



Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Wright, Joe <JWright2@dcpmidstream.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2014 1:.51 PM

To: Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Cc: Hyman, Janice

Subject: Hydro Notification

Mr. Jones,

We have changed this to a capture and dispose of to R360.

Job Name: EOG Rail Road Line Lower
Tracking #: 321411809 F261
Location: Sec.16 T23S R28E
Location Water Discharge: N32.1814 W104.0508
Date of Test: 9/6/14

Amount of Water Discharged: 1,970gal

Source of Water: City of Loving

Thank You,

Joe Don Wright

DCP Midstream

1625 W Marland

Hobbs, NM 88240

Cell: 575-942-9078
Office: 575-397-5518



Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Michael Cothran <mcothran@si-tx.com>

Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2014 1:15 PM

To: Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Cc: Bowers, Josh; cdcanfield@dcpmidstream.com

Subject: Cancelled Hydro test

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_08242014.docx

Please be advised the attached hydrostatic test was cancelled and no water was discharged.

Michael Cothran

Field Safety Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Cell (432) 269-6180 mcothran @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com
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Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of __DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Michael Cothran

Field HSE Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries
(432) 269-6180
mcothran@si-tx.com

Project Zia II Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 07/07/2014

Discharge amount 2200 Gallons

Source of water

Mosaic Potash
Mine




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Michael Cothran <mcothran@si-tx.com>

Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2014 11:17 AM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Cc: Antonio Leyva; Chad Higdon; cdcanfield@dcpmidstream.com; Jeff Cunningham; Ron
Gosnell; Rudy Flores; Malloy, Rebecca P

Subject: Hydrostatic test discharge notification

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_08292014.docx

Please see attached for your approval.

Michael Cothran
Field Safety Representative
Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Cell (432) 269-6180 mcothran @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com
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Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of _ DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Michael Cothran

Field HSE Zia II Project
Sauisbury Industries
(432) 269-6180
mcothran @si-tx.com

Project Zia 11 Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 08/29/2014

Discharge amount 543 Gallons

Source of water

Mosaic Potash
Mine




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Garcia, Jacob <JGarcia@dcpmidstream.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2014 6:34 AM

To: 'brad.ajones@state.nm.us’ _

Subject: Hydrotest Discharge Notification

Mr. Jones,

This is notification of a hydrotest under 25,000gal. We would like to discharge water under the blanket permit
#HBP-015.

Job Name: EOG Rail Road Line Lower
Tracking #: 321411809 F261

Location: Sec.16 T23S R28E

Location Water Discharge: N32 18’ 06.070” W 104 05’ 52.990”
Date of Test: 9/12/14

Amount of Water Discharged: 3,100 gal

Source of Water: City of Loving

Thank You,

Jacob Garcia

Contract Construction Specialist
DCP Midstream

Southeast New Mexico

1625 West Marland

Hobbs,NM

575-631-8269



Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Mr. Jones,

This is notification of a hydrotest under 25,000gal. We would like to discharge water under the blanket permit

#HBP-015.

Job Name:

Tracking #:

Location:

Location Water Discharge:
Date of Test:

Amount of Water Discharged:

Wright, Joe <JWright2@dcpmidstream.com>
Tuesday, August 26, 2014 2:05 PM

Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Gerwick, Donald P

Notification of Hydrotest

EOG Rail Road Line Lower
321411809 F261
Sec.16 T23S R28E

N32.1814 W104.0508
9/6/14
1,970gal

Source of Water: City of Loving

Thank You,

Joe Don Wright

DCP Midstream

1625 W Marland
Hobbs, NM 88240
Cell: 575-942-9078
Office: 575-397-5518



Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Mr. Jones,

Hyman, Janice <JHyman@dcpmidstream.com>
Tuesday, August 26, 2014 12:05 PM

Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Vasquez, Daniel S; Gerwick, Donald P
Hydrotest Notification

On behalf of Danny Vasquez this is notification of Hydrotest under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #H4BP-015

AFE# 5002122324 F457

Location of well: SEC 14 TWN 23S RNG 32E

Location of discharge: N 32.31012 W103.63995

Date of Test: 08/28/14

Amount of discharge: 1,900 gl.

Source of Water: City of Hobbs

Jawnice Hyman

Construction and Maintenance

Administrative Assistant
Hobbs Office
Phone: (575) 397-5560

Email:jhyman@dcpmidstream.com

dc
Midstream.



Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Michael Cothran <mcothran@si-tx.com>

Sent: Friday, August 22, 2014 4:58 AM

To: Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Cc: Jeff Cunningham; Bowers, Josh; Antonio Leyva; Malloy, Rebecca P; Rudy Flores; Ron
Gosnell; Chad Higdon

Subject: Hydrostatic test discharge

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_08242014.docx

Mr. Jones,

Attached is the notification of hydrostatic test discharge under DCP Midstream, LP, permit number: HBP — 015. If you
have any questions or require any additional information please feel free to contact me.

Michael Cothran

Field Safety Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 mcothran@si-tx.com

Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com
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Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of _ DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Michael Cothran

Field HSE Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries
(432) 269-6180
mcothran @si-tx.com

Project Zia II Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 07/07/2014

Discharge amount 2200 Gallons

Source of water Mosaic Potash
Mine




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Michael Cothran <mcothran@si-tx.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2014 2:46 PM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Subject: Zia Il Hobbs NM

Attachments: L-1880 notice of publication (new).pdf; L-1880 operating letter.pdf; H402088
SAULSBURY IND.pdf

Brad,

I am requesting on the behalf of our client DCP Midstream, hydrostatic test discharge permit HBP-015, an approval for a
source of a water for hydrostatic testing. The source of the water will come from our vendor Gregory Rockhouse Ranch
LLC at the following location.

SW/4 SW/4 SW/A Section 13 T-175 R-33E
OSE Well ID# L 1883 or water rights ID#

This water will be used solely at the ZIA Il facility which is a new construction natural gas plant. There is no surface
water at or near the plant. | am attaching the analytical data results for the source water which we feel meets Section
3103 A, B, and C of the New Mexico Water Quality Control Commnssuon Regulations. We appreciate you're your time and
look forward to hearing from you.

Michael Cothran

Field Safety Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 mcothran@si-tx.com

Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com
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NOTE TO PUBLISHER: Immediately after last publication, publisher is requested to file
affidavit of such publication with the State Engineer, 1900 West Second Street, Roswell,
New Mexico 88201.

NOTICE is hereby given that on July 11, 2014, Gregory Rockhouse Ranch, Inc. c/o
MStapleton, LLC, 1108 W. Pierce St., Carlsbad New Mexico, 88220 and Intrepid Potash-
New Mexico, LLC, c/o Kattie Keller, 707 17 Street, Suite 4200, Denver, Colorado
80202; filed Application No. L-1880 thru L-1884-Comb-(T) with the STATE
ENGINEER for permit to temporarily change the Place and Purpose of Use of 500.0
acre-feet per annum of leased shallow groundwater of the Lea County Underground
Water Basin.

The subject water rights are owned by Intrepid Potash-New Mexico, LLC, leased to
Gregory Rockhouse Ranch, Inc. presently authorized to be used for Industrial purposes in
Eddy County, New Mexico. The applicant seeks to use the subject water rights for
commercial purposes on land owned by State, BLM, and private entities in Lea County.
The points of diversion will remain the same. Primary wells to be used under this request
are well Nos. L-1881 and L-1883 located in SWI1/4SW1/4SW1/4 of Section 13,
Township 17 South, Range 33 East and SE1/4SE1/4SE1/4 of Section 13, Township 17
South, Range 33 East NN\M.P.M,, respectively.

This is a temporary request extending to December 31, 2015, after which the subject water
rights will automatically revert back to the original Place and Purpose of Use, subject to
earlier revocation of the temporary application upon written request of the applicants.

The above described wells are located approximately 5.5 miles south of Highway 82 and
5.9 miles west of State Road 238, southwest of Lovington, Lea County, New Mexico.

This application is being filed under the 72-6-1 thru 72-6-7 NMSA.

Any person, firm or corporation or other entity having standing to file objections or
protests shall do so in writing (objection must be legible, signed, and include the writer’s
complete name, phone number and mailing address). The objection to the approval of the
application must be based on: (1) Impairment; if impairment, you must specifically
identify your water rights; and/or (2) Public Welfare/Conservation of Water; if public
welfare or conservation of water within the state of New Mexico, you must show how
you will be substantially and specifically affected. The written protest must be filed, in
triplicate, with the State Engineer, 1900 West Second Street, Roswell, New Mexico
88201, within ten (10) days after the date of the last publication of this Notice.
Facsimiles (faxes) will be accepted as a valid protest as long as the hard copy is hand-
delivered or mailed and postmarked within 24-hours of the facsimile. Mailing postmark
will be used to validate the 24-hour period. Protests can be faxed to the Office of the
State Engineer, (575) 623-8559. If no valid protest or objection is filed, the State
Engineer will evaluate the application in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 72
NMSA 1978.

4|+



8) The State Engineer retains jurisdiction of the application and the subject

matter.
Sincerely,
Guy Chamberlin

Water Resource Specialist

cc: Santa Fe; Kattie Keller

L-1880 thru L-1884 COMB (T)



STATEOF NEW MEXICO
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
District 2 Office, Rosweli, NM
Scott A. Verhines, P.E. 1900 West Second Street
State Engineer Roswell, New Mexico 88201
(575) 622:6521
FAX: (575) 623-8559

August 6, 2014

Gregory Rockhouse Ranch, Inc., Lessee - Intrepid Potash-New Mexico, LLC
c/o MStapleton, LLC c/o Kattie Keller

1108 W Pierce St 707 17™ Street, Suite 4200
Carlsbad, NM 88220 Denver, CO 80202

FILE: 1.-1880 thru 1.1884 -COMB (T)

Greetings,

Please find the enclosed Notice for Publication for your Application for Permit to
Change an Existing Water Right under Water Use Lease, NMSA 1978, 72-6-1 thru-7,
within the Lea County Underground Water Basin in Lea County, which shall be
published at your expense once a week for three (3) consecutive weeks in the Hobbs
News-Sun in Lea County. You should see that first publication is made as soon as
possible after your receipt of this letter. Publisher’s Affidavit of such publication must
be filed with the State Engineer within sixty (60) days from the date hereon.

Please take a moment to review the enclosed notice and report any inaccuracies to the
State Engineer at the address or phone number on this letterhead. You are encouraged
to further review the notice immediately after it appears as an actual publication, and in
the event that inaccuracies or flaws are identified at the fault of the publisher, to contact
the publisher immediately. The accuracy as to the content of this notice is your
responsibility and the State Engineer is not obligated for any additional expense
incurred by the necessity of re-advertisement.

A preliminary investigation of the proposed application was performed pursuant to
NMSA 1978, §§ 72-6-5 A (1) and A (2) to ensure that the proposed application:

A (1) will not impair any existing right to a greater degree than such right is, or
would be, impaired by the continued use and location of use by the owner; and

A (2) will not be contrary to the conservation of water within the state or
detrimental to the public welfare of the state.

1 ’ 4



Authorized wells under OSE File No. L-1880 thru L-1884 COMB that are requested by
the applicant as points of diversion under this Water Use Lease Application are: L-1881
and L-1883. You may use the lease of water rights up to 500.00 acre-feet per annum
Consumptive Use from the proposed existing points of diversion pursuant to NMSA
1978, §§ 72-6-1 thru 72- 6-7 until a final determination on the application is made by
the State Engineer if the following conditions are met:

1)

2)

4)

5)

6)

)

The total diversion of shallow groundwater from L-1881 and L-1883
combined under this permit shall be limited to 500.00 acre-feet per annum for
commercial use (consumptive use), measured at the wells.

Wells L-1881 and L-1883 shall be equipped with totalizing meters of a type
and at a location approved by and installed in a manner acceptable to the State
Engineer. The permittee shall provide in writing the make, model, serial
number, date of installation, initial reading, units, and dates of recalibration of
each meter, and any replacement meter used to measure the diversion of
water. No water shall be diverted from any well unless equipped with a
functional totalizing meter.

Written records of the amount of water pumped from wells L-1881 and L-
1883 shall be submitted in writing to the Office of the State Engineer in
Roswell, New Mexico on or before the tenth day of each month of each year
for the preceding calendar month. Such records shall only include amounts
diverted pursuant to this operating letter.

Any unused portion reverts to the move from points of diversion and place of
use for the accounting year, upon withdrawal or denial of this application.

Your diversion and use of the water at the existing locations will be cancelled
sixty (60) days from the date that this letter is mailed unless an Affidavit of
Publication is received in this office by that date.

The applicant shall utilize the highest and best technology available and
economically feasible for the intended use to ensure conservation of water to
the maximum practical extent.

The exercise of this authorization will not impair any existing right to a
greater degree than such right is, or would be, impaired by the continued use
and location of use by the owner, shall not be contrary to conservation of
water within the state and shall not be detrimental to the public welfare of the
State of New Mexico.



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

August 04, 2014

CHAD HIGDON
SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES
49 LUSK RD
LOVINGTON, NM 88260

RE: ZIA 11

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 07/09/14 13:51.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation applies to
drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by an asterisk (*). For a
complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab_accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through the State of New Mexico Environment Department for:

Method SM 9223-B Total Coliform and E. coli (Colitert MMO-MUG)
Method EPA 524.2 Regulated VOCs and Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 552.2 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5) :

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices for State of Colorado and New Mexico.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

%/A-W

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

_Paget1of23



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES Project: ZIA 11 Reported:

49 LUSK RD Project Number: 9507 04-Aug-14 16:16
LOVINGTON NM, 88260 Project Manager: CHAD HIGDON

Fax To: NA
Sample ID Laboratory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date Received
HYDROSTATIC WATER H402088-01 Water 09-Jul-14 11:53 09-Jul-14 13:51
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE; LUabilty and Damages. Cardinal's liability and dient'’s exclusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based In contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by dlent for analyses. Al daims, induding those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal wihin thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be Hable for Incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, usiness interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by dlent, Rs subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arfsing out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether s
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or ctherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

é’_gzg,&_/-\';ﬁa/

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES Project: ZIA 11 Reported:
49 LUSK RD Project Number: 9507 04-Aug-14 16:16
LOVINGTON NM, 88260 Project Manager: CHAD HIGDON

Fax To: NA

HYDROSTATIC WATER
H402088-01 (Water)

Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds

Chloride* 64.0 4.00 mg/L 1 4071512 AP 16-Jul-14 4500-C1-B
Nitrate as N 248 1.00 mgL - 1 4071405 AP 10-Jul-14 3533
pH* 7.50 0.100 pH Units 1 4070909 AP 16-Jul-14 150.1
Sulfate* 34.0 10.0 mg/L 1 4071607 AP 16-Jul-14 3754
TDS* 380 5.00 mg/L 1 4070311 AP 15-Jul-14 160.1
Radionuclides SUB-RS
Radium-226 05+0.2 0.50 pCi/lL 1 4080403 CK 30-Jul-14 Activity

Method

GammaRay

HPGE
Radium-228 ND 0.70 pCi/L 1 4080403 CK 30-Jul-14 Activity

Method

GammaRay

HPGE
PCBs BY GC/ECD SUB-SS
PCB 1016 ND 0.130 2.00 ug/L 1 4080410 CK 14-Jul-14 8082
PCB 1221 ND 0.150 2.00 ug/L 1 4080410 CK 14-Jul-14 8082
PCB 1232 ND 0.150 2.00 ug/L 1 4080410 CK 14-Jul-14 8082
PCB 1242 ND 0.150 2.00 ug/L i 4080410 CK 14-Jul-14 8082
PCB 1248 ND 0.150 2.00 ug/L 1 4080410 CK 14-Jul-14 8082
PCB 1254 ND 0.150 2.00 ug/L 1 4080410 CK 14-Jul-14 8082
PCB 1260 ND 0.150 2.00 ug/L 1 4080410 CK 14-Jul-14 8082
Surrogate: Tetrachloro-meta-xylene 149 % 35-140 4080410 CK 14-Jul-14 8082 S-Hil

Yolatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8260B

Vinyl chloride* ND 0.0005 mgL 1 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
1,1-Dichloroethene* ND 0.0005  mg/L 1 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
Methylene chloride* ND 0.0005 mg/L 1 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
1,1-Dichloroethane* ND 0.0005 mg/L 1 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Labiity and Damages. Cardinal's Nablity and clients exclusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limted to the amount paid by client for analyses. Al claims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days afer completon of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
inciuding, without [imitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by dient, its subsidiaries, affliates or successors arising out of or relatsd W the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether sur
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples Identified abave. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL
LLaboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES Project: ZIA 11 Reported:
49 LUSK RD Project Number: 9507 04-Aug-14 16:16
LOVINGTON NM, 88260 Project Manager: CHAD HIGDON
Fax To: NA
HYDROSTATIC WATER

H402088-01 (Water)

Reporting . o
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8260B

Chloroform* ND 0.0005 mg/L 1 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
Catbon tetrachloride* ND 0.0005  mglL 1 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
1,1,1-Trichloroethane* ND 0.0005 mg/L 1 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
Benzene* ND 0.0005 mg/L 1 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
1,2-Dichloroethane* ND 0.0005 mg/L 1 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
Trichloroethene* ND 0.0005 mg/L 1 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
Toluene* ND 0.0005 mg/L 1 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
Tetrachloroethene* ND 0.0005  mg/L 1 4071004 Ms 10-Jul-14 8260
1,1,2-Trichloroethane* ND 0.0005 mg/L 1 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
1,2-Dibromoethane* ND : 0.0005 mg/L 1 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
Ethylbenzene* ND 0.0005 mg/L 1 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
m-p Xylenes* ND 0.001 mg/L 1 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
o-Xylene* ND 0.0005 mg/L 1 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
Total Xy|enes* ND 0.002 mg/L 1 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane* ND 0.0005 mg/L 1 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
Naphthalene* ND 0.0005 mg/L 1 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 111 % 87.3-113 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 97.1% 89.6-110 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 105 % 82.3-119 4071004 MS 10-Jul-14 8260

Semivolatile Organic Compounds by GCMS

Naphthalene ND 0.001 mg/L 1.02 4062007 MS 11-Jul-14 8270C
2-Methylnaphthalene ND 0.001 mg/L 1.02 4062007 MS 11-Jul-14 8270C
1-Methylnaphthalene ND 0.001 mg/L 1.02 4062007 MS 11-Jul-14 8270C
Acenaphthylene ND 0.001 mg/L 1.02 4062007 Ms 11-Jul-14 8270C
Acenaphthene ND 0.001 mg/L 1.02 4062007 MS 11-Jul-14 8270C
Fluorene ND 0.001 mg/L 1.02 4062007 MS 11-Jul-14 8270C
Phenanthrene ND 0.001 mg/L 1.02 4062007 MS 11-Jul-14 8270C
Anthracene ND 0.001 mg/L 1.02 4062007 MS 11-Jul-14 8270C
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Uablity and Damages. Cardinal's fiabiity and dient’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by clent for analyses. Al daims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incured by client, its subsidiaries, affiistes or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether suc
claim s based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Resuits relate onty to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except In full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL

Lab oratories PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240
Analytical Results For:
SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES Project: ZIA 11 Reported:
49 LUSK RD Project Number: 9507 04-Aug-14 16:16

LOVINGTON NM, 88260

Project Manager:
Fax To:

CHAD HIGDON
NA

HYDROSTATIC WATER
H402088-01 (Water)

Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes
Cardinal Laboratories
Semivolatile Organic Compounds by GCMS
Carbazole ND 0.001 mg/L 1.02 4062007 MS 11-Jul-14 8270C
Fluoranthene ND 0.001 mg/L 1.02 4062007 MS 11-Jul-14 8270C
Pyrene ND 0.001 mg/L 1.02 4062007 MS 11-Jul-14 8270C
Benzo[a]anthracene ND 0.001 mg/L 1.02 4062007 MS 11-Jul-14 8270C
Chrysene ND 0.001 mg/L 1.02 4062007 MS 11-Jul-14 8270C
Benzo|b]flouranthene ND 0.001 mg/L 1.02 4062007 MS 11-Jul-14 8270C
Benzo[k]flouranthene ND 0.001 mg/L 1.02 4062007 MS 11-Jul-14 8270C
Benzo[a]pyrene ND 0.0002 mg/L 1.02 4062007 MS 11-Jul-14 8270C
Indeno(1,2,3-cd]pyrene ND 0.001 mg/L 1.02 4062007 MS 13-Jul-14 8270C
Dibenz{a,h]anthracene ND 0.001 mg/L 1.02 4062007 MS 11-Jul-14 8270C
Benzo|g,h,i]perylene ND 0.001 mg/L 1.02 4062007 MS 11-Jul-14 8270C
Surrogate: Nitrobenzene-d5 62.9 % 35-114 4062007 MS 1-Jul-14 8270C
Surrogate: 2-Fluorobiphenyl 71.1% 43-116 4062007 MS H-Jul-14 8270C
Surrogate: Terphenyl-di4 109 % 33-141 4062007 MS 1-Jul-14 8270C
Green Analytical Laboratories
General Chemistry
Cyanide, Total* ND 0.0100 mg/L 1 B407173 KLJ 15-Jul-14 EPA335.4
Fluoride* 0.621 0.200 mg/L 1 B407204 ABP 21-Jul-14 4500-F-C
Phenolics* ND 0.00500 mg/L 1 B407236 KLJ 24-Jul-14 EPA420.4
Dissolved Metals by ICP
Aluminum* 0.050 0.050 mg/L 1 B407145 JGS 16-Jul-14 EPA200.7
Arsenic* ND 0.100 mg/L 1 B407145 JGS 16-Jul-14 EPA200.7
Barium* 0.102 0.010 mg/L 1 B407145 JGS 16-Jul-14 EPA200.7
Boron ND 0.200 mg/L 1 B407145 JGS 16-Jul-14 EPA200.7
Chromium* ND 0.050 mg/L 1 B407145 JGS 16-Jul-14 EPA200.7
Cobalt* ND 0.050 mg/L 1 B407145 JGS 16-Jul-14 EPA200.7

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liabilty and dient’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses,

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service.

<Z ZZ.

*=Accredited Analyte

Al daims, induding those for negligence ar

In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequentiai damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affillates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether su
claim ts based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except i full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES « Project: ZIA 11 Reported:
49 LUSK RD Project Number: 9507 04-Aug-14 16:16
LOVINGTON NM, 88260 Project Manager: CHAD HIGDON
Fax To: NA
HYDROSTATIC WATER

H402088-01 (Water)

Reporting . L
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Green Analytical Laboratories

Dissolved Metals by ICP

Copper* ND 0.020 mg/L 1 B407145 JGS 16-Jul-14 EPA200.7
Iron* ND 0.050 mg/L, 1 B407145 JGS 16-Jul-14 EPA200.7
Manganese* ND 0.005 mg/L 1 B407145 JGS 16-Jul-14 EPA200.7
Molybdenum* ND 0.050 mg/L 1 B407145 JGS 16-Jul-14 EPA200.7
Nickel* ND 0.050 mg/L. 1 B407145 JGS 16-Jul-14 EPA200.7
Silver* ND 0.050 mg/L 1 B407145 JGS 16-Jul-14 EPA200.7
Zinc* ND 0.05.0 mg/L 1 B407145 JGS 16-Jul-14 EPA200.7

Dissolved Metals by ICPMS

Cadmium* ND 00001 mgl 1 B407102 JGS 14-Jul-14 EPA200.8
Lead* 0.0009 0.0005  mg/L 1 B407102 JGS 14-Jul-14 EPA200.8
Selenium* 0.0057 0.0010 mg/L 1 B407102 JGS 14-Jul-14 EPA200.8
Uranium 0.0020 0.0001 mg/L 1 B407102 JGS 14-Jul-14 EPA200.8
W'I,‘Wotal Mercury by CVAA
Mercury* ND 0.0002 mglL 1 B407128 JGS 14-Jul-14 245.1
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liablity and Damages. Cardinal's liabilty and ciients excusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be (imited to the amount paid by dient for analyses. Al ciaims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after compledon of the applicable serdce. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
inchading, without fimitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incumed by dient, its subsidiaries, affilistes or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether sui
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or ctherwise. Results relate only to the sampies identified above, This report shall not be reproduced except in ful with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

é’:.g‘a/b_/ﬁ'i.,&‘,.,

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL

% L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

49 LUSK RD
LOVINGTON NM, 88260

SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES

Project: ZIA 11

Project Number: 9507

Project Manager: CHAD HIGDON
Fax To: NA

Reported:
04-Aug-14 16:16

Inorganic Compounds - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 4070311 - Filtration
Blank (4070311-BLK1) Prepared: 03-Jul-14 Analyzed: 07-Jul-14
TDS ND 5.00 mg/L
LCS (4070311-BS1) Pfepared: 03-Jul-14 Analyzed: 07-Jul-14
TDS 482 5.00 mg/L 527 91.5 80-120
Duplicate (4070311-DUP1) Source: H402015-05 Prepared: 03-Jul-14 Analyzed: 07-Jul-14
TDS 1160 5.00 mg/L 1140 1.39 20
Batch 4070909 - NO PREP
LCS (4070909-BS1) Prepared: 09-Jul-14 Analyzed: 16-Jul-14
pH 7.13 pH Units 7.00 102 90-110
Duplicate (4070909-DUP1) Source: H401976-12 Prepared: 09-Jul-14 Analyzed: 16-Jul-14
pH 7.58 0.100  pH Units 7.44 1.86 20
Batch 4071405 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Blank (4071405-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 10-Jul-14
Nitrate as N 0.600 0.100 mg/L
LCS (4071405-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 10-Jul-14 L
Nitrate as N 5.00 0.100 mg/L 5.00 100 80-120
Duplicate (4071405-DUP1) Source: H402070-01 Prepared & Analyzed: 10-Jul-14
Nitrate as N 0.994 0.100 mg/L 0.995 0.101 20

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Uabiity and Damages, Cardinal's liabllity and client’s exciusive remedy for any daim arsing, whether based in contract or tort, shail be Iimited to the amount paid by dlent for analyses.

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after compietion of the appicable service.

*=Accredited Analyte

All daims, induding those for negligence ar
In no event shail Cardinal be Hable for Incidental or consequental damage

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incumed by dlient, its subsidiaries, affiiates Or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hersunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether s
claim fs based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Cf:éﬁ%a/%ZBJ/ﬁ;;4;¢#’

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
LLaboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES Project: ZIA 11 Reported:
49 LUSK RD Project Number: 9507 04-Aug-14 16:16
LOVINGTON NM, 88260 Project Manager: CHAD HIGDON
Fax To: NA

Inorganic Compounds - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting - Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 4071512 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Blank (4071512-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 15-Jul-14
Chloride ND 4.00 mg/L
LCS (4071512-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 15-Jul-14
Chloride 100 4.00 mg/L 100 100 80-120
LCS Dup (4071512-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 15-Jul-14
Chloride 108 4.00 mg/L 100 108 80-120 7.69 20
Batch 4071607 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Blank (4071607-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 16-Jul-14
Sulfate ND 10.0 mg/L
LCS (4071607-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 16-Jul-14
Sulfate 16.0 10.0 mg/L 20.0 80.2 80-120
LCS Dup (4071607-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 16-Jul-14
Sulfate 16.4 10.0 mg/L 20.0 81.8 80-120 2.04 20

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  Liablity and Damages. Cardinal's llabilty and dlient's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by dlent for anaiyses.
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made (n writhg and recetved by Cardinal within thity (30) days after compietion of the applicable service.

*=Accredited Analyte

Al daims, induding those for negligence ar

In no event shall Cardinal be liable for iIncidental or consequential damage

including, without limitation, business Interruptions, loss of use, or loss Of profits incured by dlient, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether s

claim ks based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Resuits relate only to the samples identified abave, This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

é’_gﬂ//ZS-KZan.g/

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES Project: ZIA11 Reported:

49 LUSK RD Project Number: 9507 04-Aug-14 16:16

LOVINGTON NM, 88260 Project Manager: CHAD HIGDON

Fax To: NA
PCBs BY GC/ECD - Quality Control
Cardinal Laboratories
Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD

Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 4080410 - EPA 3510C
Blank (4080410-BLK1) Prepared: 10-Jul-14 Analyzed: 14-Jul-14
PCB 1016 ND 2.00 ug/L
PCB 1221 ND 2.00 ug/L
PCB 1232 ND 2.00 ug/L
PCB 1242 ND 2.00 ug/L
PCB 1248 ND 2.00 ug/L
PCB {254 ND 2,00 ug/L
PCB 1260 ND 2.00 ug/L
Surrogate: Tetrachloro-meta-xylene 19.0 ug/L 10.0 190 35-140 S-Hil
LCS (4080410-BS1) Prepared; 10-Jul-14 Analyzed: 14-Jul-14
PCB 1016 7.65 ug/L 10.0 76.5 40-130
PCB 1260 7.64 ug/L 10.0 76.4 40-130
Surrogate: Tetrachloro-meta-xylene 19.5 ug/L 10.0 195 35-140 S-Hil
LCS Dup (4080410-BSD1) Prepared: 10~Jul-14 Analyzed: 14-Jul-14
PCB 1016 6.43 ug/L 10.0 64.3 40-130 16.6 30
PCB 1260 8.87 ug/L 10.0 88.7 40-130 149 30
Surrogate: Tetrachloro-meta-xylene 19.7 ug/L 10.0 197 35-140 S-Hil

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Labiity and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analysas, Al daims, including those for negligence ar

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and recelved by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service,

In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incldental or consequential damage

inchuing, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incumed by dlient, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arsing out of or related to the perfomance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether sur
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Resuits relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

d_gg,/’b»-ﬁ;mg./

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES Project: ZIA 11 Reported:
49 LUSK RD Project Number: 9507 04-Aug-14 16:16
LOVINGTON NM, 88260 Project Manager: CHAD HIGDON
Fax To: NA

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8260B - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD

Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 4071004 - Volatiles
Blank (4071004-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 10-Jul-14
Viny! chloride ND 0.0005 mg/L
1,1-Dichloroethene ND 0.0005 mg/L
Methylene chloride ND 0.0005 mg/L
1,1-Dichloroethane ND 0.0005 mg/L
Chloroform ND 0.0005 mg/L
Carbon terachloride ND 0.0005 mg/L
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ND 0.0005  mg/L
Benzene ND 0.0005 mg/L
1,2-Dichloroethane ND 0.0005 mg/L
Trichloroethene ND 0.0005 mg/L
Toluene ND 0.0005 mg/L
Tetrachloroethene ND 0.0005 mg/L
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND 0.0005 mg/L
1,2-Dibromoethane ND 0.0005 mg/L
Ethylbenzene ND 0.0005 mg/L
m-p Xylenes ND 0.001 mg/L
o-Xylene ND 0.0005 mg/L
Total Xylenes ND 0.002 mg/L
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 0.0005 mg/L
Naphthalene ND 0.0005 mg/L
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 0.0104 mg/L 0.0100 104 87.3-113
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 0.00959 mg/L 0.0100 959 89.6-110
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 0.0101 mg/L 0.0100 101 82.3-119
LCS (4071004-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 10-Jul-14
Vinyl chloride 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 102 75-138
1,1-Dichloroethene 0.023 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 115 65-139
Methylene chloride 0.019 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 93.1 69-128
1,1-Dichloroethane 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 100 80-126
Chloroform 0.019 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 96.6 81-123
Carbon tetrachloride 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 99.8 81-132
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 0.020 0.0005  mglL 0.0200 100 81-132

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Uabilty and Damages. Cardinal’s lisblity and dient's exclusive remedy for any dalm arising, whether based In contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. Al daims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the appiicable sevice. In no event shall Cardinal be lable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business intsrruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by dient, its subsidiaries, affilistes or successors arising out of or related to the perfomance of the services hereunder by Candinal, regardiess of whether su
chaim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the sampies identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

&g‘a/fz‘_‘:._/“{;-‘_a/

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL

l_ = b oratories PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240
Analytical Results For:
SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES Project: ZIA 11 Reported:
49 LUSK RD Project Number: 9507 04-Aug-14 16:16
LOVINGTON NM, 88260 Project Manager: CHAD HIGDON
Fax To: NA

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8260B - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD

Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 4071004 - Volatiles
LCS (4071004-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 10-Jul-14 -
Benzene 0.019 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 97.0 86-119
1,2-Dichloroethane 0.019 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 95.9 82-124
Trichloroethene 0.019 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 94.7 82-126
Toluene 0.017 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 86.0 84-118
Tetrachloroethene 0.017 0.0005 mg/L - 0.0200 83.0 79-126
1,1,2-Trichloroethane 0.017 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 86.8 88-116 BS2
1,2-Dibromoethane 0.018 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 90.5 83-122
Ethylbenzene 0.017 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 85.4 83-119
m-p Xylenes 0.035 0.001 mg/L 0.0400 87.6 80-120
o-Xylene 0.017 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 86.2 82-121
Total Xylenes 0.052 0.002 mg/L 0.0600 87.2 82-122
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 0.017 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 82.8 84-119 BS2
Naphthalene 0.015 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 73.8 77-133 BS2
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 0.0108 mg/L 0.0100 108 87.3-113
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 0.00972 mg/L 0.0100 97.2 89.6-110
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 0.0105 mg/L 0.0100 105 82.3-119
LCS Dup (4071004-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 10-Jul-14
Vinyl chloride 0.022 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 109 75-138 6.80 30
1,1-Dichloroethene 0.025 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 124 65-139 6.99 27
Methylene chloride 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 99.4 69-128 6.65 27
1,1-Dichloroethane 0.021 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 107 80-126 6.29 25
Chloroform 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 102 81-123 5.09 26
Carbon tetrachloride 0.021 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 107 81-132 7.20 28
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 0.021 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 106 81-132 5.95 25
Benzene 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 102 86-119 4.53 24
1,2-Dichloroethane 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 100 82-124 4.39 25
Trichloroethene 0.020 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 979 82-126 332 26
Toluene 0.018 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 89.1 84-118 3.54 24
Tetrachloroethene 0.017 0.0005 mg/L . 0.0200 86.4 79-126 3.96 26
1,1,2-Trichloroethane 0.018 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 90.5 88-116 4.12 22
1,2-Dibromoethane 0.018 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 923 83-122 1.97 24

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Labiity and Damages. Cardinal's liabiity and ciient’s exclusive remedy for any dalm arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by chiemt for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days afer compledon of the applicable servicee In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidertal or consequential damage
inciuding, without limitation, business Interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incumed by dient, Its subsidlaries, affitiates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether sur
claim Is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shail not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

é_g(j//‘bj/-—\:m,/

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES Project: ZIA11 Reported:
49 LUSK RD Project Number: 9507 04-Aug-14 16:16
LOVINGTON NM, 88260 Project Manager: CHAD HIGDON
Fax To: NA

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8260B - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD

Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 4071004 - Volatiles
LCS Dup (4071004-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 10-Jul-14
Ethylbenzene 0.018 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 884 83-119 3.57 25
m-p Xylenes 0.036 0.001 mg/L 0.0400 89.3 80-120 1.86 20
0-Xylene 0.018 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 89.8 82-121 4.03 25
Total Xylenes 0.054 0.002 mg/L 0.0600 89.5 82-122 2.59 25
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 0.018 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 88.0 84-119 5.97 24
Naphthalene 0.016 0.0005 mg/L 0.0200 80.6 77-133 8.81 27
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 0.0108 mg/L 0.0100 108 87.3-113
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 0.00962 mg/L 0.0100 96.2 89.6-110
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 0.0103 mg/L 0.0100 103 82.3-119

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Llabfitty and Damages. Cardinal's liability and dlent’s excusive remedy for any caim arising, whether based In contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by dient for analyses Al claims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shalli be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be lable for incidental or consequentiat damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits Incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether s
claim Is based upon any of the above stated neasons or otherwise, Results relate only to the sampies |dentified above. This report shall not be reproduced exzept in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

é’_g_,a,»bb_h:&u/

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES Project: ZIA 11 Reported:
45 LUSK RD Project Number: 9507 04-Aug-14 16:16
LOVINGTON NM, 88260 Project Manager: CHAD HIGDON
Fax To: NA

Semivolatile Organic Compounds by GCMS - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 4062007 - SW846-3510
Blank (4062007-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 20-Jun-14 o
Naphthalene ND 0.001 mg/L
2-Methylnaphthalene ND 0.001 mg/L
1-Methylnaphthalene ND 0.001 mg/L
Acenaphthylene ND 0.001 mg/L
Acenaphthene ND 0.001 mg/L
Fluorene ND 0.001 mg/L
Phenanthrene ND 0.001 mg/L
Anthracene ND 0.001 mg/L
Carbazole ND 0.001 mg/L
Fluoranthene ND 0.001 mg/L
Pyrene ND 0.001 mg/L
Benzo[a]anthracene ND 0.001 mg/L
Chrysene ND 0.001 mg/L
Benzo[b]flouranthene ND 0.001 mg/L
Benzo[k]flouranthene ND 0.001 mg/L
Benzo[a]pyrene ND 0.0002 mg/L
Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene ND 0.001 mg/L
Dibenz{a,h]anthracene ND 0.001 mg/L
Benzo[g,h,ilperylene ND 0.001 mg/L
Surrogate: Nitrobenzene-dS 0.0163 mg/L 0.0500 326 35-114
Surrogate: 2-Fluorobiphenyl 0.0137 mg/L 0.0500 27.4 43-116
Surrogate: Terphenyl-di4 0.0220 mg/L 0.0500 44.1 33-141
LCS (4062007-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 20-Jun-14 -
Naphthalene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 49.3 21-133
2-Methynaphthalene 0.004 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 44.6 21-133
Acenaphthylene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 53.7 33-145
Acenaphthene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 52.1 47-145
Fluorene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 50.9 59-121 BS2
Phenanthrene 0.006 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 55.7 54-120
Anthracene 0.006 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 55.8 27-133
Carbazole 0.006 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 62.9 70-130 BS2
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liabiity and Damages, Cardinals Habity and clent’s excusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by cllent for analyses, Al clalms, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and recelved by Cardinal within thity (30) days afer completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
Including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, of loss of profits Incumred by diient, its subskiiaries, affliates or successors arsing out of or related to the perfomance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether su
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results refate only to the samples Identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

%’Z‘_ﬁ:‘/n‘,/

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL
=8 L _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES Project: ZIA 11 Reported:
49 LUSK RD Project Number: 9507 04-Aug-14 16:16
LOVINGTON NM, 88260 Project Manager: CHAD HIGDON
Fax To: NA

Semivolatile Organic Compounds by GCMS - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD

Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 4062007 - SW846-3510
LCS (4062007-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 20-Jun-14
Fluoranthene 0.006 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 59.8 26-137
Pyrene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 50.7 52-115 BS2
Benzo[a]anthracene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 53.4 33-143
Chrysene 0.006 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 56.8 17-168
Benzo[b]flouranthene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 482 24-159
Benzo[k]flouranthene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 54.2 11-162
Benzo[a]pyrene 0.005 0.0002 mg/L 0.0100 52.0 17-163
Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 527 0-171
Dibenz[a,h]anthracene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 53.7 0-227
Benzo[g,h,i]perylene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 515 0-219
Surrogate: Nitrobenzene-d5 0.0240 mg/L 0.0500 47.9 35-114
Surrogate: 2-Fluorobiphenyl 0.0235 mg/L 0.0500 47.0 43-116
Surrogate: Terphenyl-dl4 0.0258 mg/L 0.0500 515 33-141
LCS Dup (4062007-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 20-Jun-14
Naphthalene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 494 21-133 0.203 20
2-Methylnaphthalene 0.004 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 44.1 21-133 1.13 20
Acenaphthylene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 53.1 33-145 112 20
Acenaphthene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 515 47-145 1.16 20
Fluorene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 50.5 59-121 0.789 20 BS2
Phenanthrene 0.006 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 58.1 54-120 422 20
Anthracene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 53.5 27-133 421 20
Carbazole 0.006 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 60.9 70-130 323 20 BS2
Fluoranthene 0.006 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 594 26-137 0.671 20
Pyrene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 53.1 52-115 4.62 20
Benzo[a]anthracene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 54.3 33-143 1.67 20
Chrysene 0.006 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 572 17-168 0.702 20
Benzo[b]flouranthene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 514 24-159 6.43 20
Benzo[k]flouranthene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 522 11-162 3.76 20
Benzo[a]pyrene 0.005 00002  mgL 0.0100 527 17-163 1.34 20
Indenof1,2,3-cd]pyrene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 517 0-171 1.92 20
Dibenz{a,h]anthracene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 523 0-227 2.64 20

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liablity and Damages. Cardinal’s liabilty and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arlsing, whether based in comract or tort, shall be limited to the amount pald by client for analyses. Al claims, incduding those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days afer completon of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be lable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incured by dient, Rs subsidiaries, affillates or successors arising out of or relfated to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether su
claim Is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Resuits relate only to the samples identified above, This report shall not be reproduces except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES Project: ZIA 11 Reported:
49 LUSK RD Project Number: 9507 04-Aug-14 16:16
LOVINGTON NM, 88260 Project Manager: CHAD HIGDON
Fax To: NA

Semivolatile Organic Compounds by GCMS - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD

Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 4062007 - SW846-3510
LCS Dup (4062007-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 20-Jun-14
Benzo[g,h.i]perylene 0.005 0.001 mg/L 0.0100 50.5 0-219 1.96 20
Surrogate: Nitrobenzene-dS 0.0237 mg/L 0.0500 47.5 35-114
Surrogate: 2-Fluorobiphenyl 0.0233 mg/L 0.0500 46.5 43-116
Surrogate: Terphenyl-di4 0.0272 mg/L 0.0500 544 33-141

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Liabiity and Damages, Cardinal's liabllity and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in comtract or tort, shali be lmited to the amount paid by cllent for analyses.  All daims, including those for negligence ar
any cther cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in witing and recelved by Cardinal within thity (30) days afer completon of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business intestuptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incumed by dlient, s subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether sus
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

&4‘3//25/&:‘,&‘/

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES Project: ZIA 11 Reported:

49 LUSK RD Project Number: 9507 04-Aug-14 16:16

LOVINGTON NM, 88260 Project Manager: CHAD HIGDON

Fax To: NA
General Chemistry - Quality Control
Green Analytical Laboratories
Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD

Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch B407173 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Blank (B407173-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 15-Jul-14
Cyanide, Total ND 0.0100 mgL
LCS (B407173-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 15-Jul-14
Cyanide, Total 0.0534 0.0100 mg/L 0.0500 107 90-110
LCS Dup (B407173-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 15-Jul-14
Cyanide, Total 0.0525 0.0100 mg/L 0.0500 105 90-110 1.70 20
Batch B407204 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Blank (B407204-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 21-Jul-14
Fluoride ND 0.200 mg/L
LCS (B407204-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 21-Jul-14
Fluoride 0.991 0.200 mg/L 1.00 99.1 85-115
LCS Dup (B407204-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 21-Jul-14
Fluoride 1.00 0.200 mg/L 1.00 100 85-115 1.10 20
Batch B407236 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Blank (B407236-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 24-Jul-14
Phenolics ND 0.00500 mg/L
LCS (B407236-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 24-Jul-14
Phenolics 0.0529 0.00500 mg/L 0.0500 106 90-110

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Labilty and Damages. Cardinal's liability and dient's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by dient for analyses. Al claims, including those for negligence ar

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made In writng and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service.

In no event shall Cardinal be llable for incidental or consequential damage

including, without limitation, business Interruptions, ks of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arsing out of or related o the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether sw

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Resuits relate only to the samples identified above. This repert shail not be reproduced except tn full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES Project: ZIA 11 Reported:
49 LUSK RD Project Number: 9507 04-Aug-14 16:16
LOVINGTON NM, 88260 Project Manager: CHAD HIGDON
Fax To: NA

General Chemistry - Quality Control

Green Analytical Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch B407236 - General Prep - Wet Chem
LCS Dup (B407236-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 24-Jul-14
Phenolics 0.0528 0.00500 mg/L 0.0500 106 90-110 0.170 20
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Llabiity end Damages. Cardinal's liability and clents exclusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by dient for analyses. Al caims, Including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shail be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days afer completion of the applicable service, In no event shal Cardinal be Hable for Incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interuptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incured by dlent, its subsillaries, affiiates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether sus
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the sampies identified above. This report shall N0t be reproduced except in full with writhen approval of Cardinat Laboratories,

égg/fﬁ_/ﬂ‘:‘,n_‘_..

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES Project: ZIA 11 Reported:
49 LUSK RD Project Number: 9507 04-Aug-14 16:16
LOVINGTON NM, 88260 Project Manager: CHAD HIGDON
Fax To: NA

Dissolved Metals by ICP - Quality Control

Green Analytical Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch B407145 - Dissolved Metals, E200.7/E200.8
Blank (B407145-BLK1) Prepared: 15-Jul-14 Analyzed: 16-Jul-14
Zinc ND 005  mglL
Aluminum ND 0050 mg/L
Copper ND 0.020 mg/L
Manganese ND 0.005 mg/L
Iron ND 0.050 mg/L
Cobalt ND 0.050 mg/L
Arsenic ND 0.100 mg/L
Silver ND 0.050 mg/L
Barium ND 0.010 mg/L
Boron ND 0.200 mg/L
Nickel ND 0.050 mg/L
Chromium ND 0.050 mg/L
Molybdenum ND 0.050 mg/L
LCS (B407145-BS1) Prepared: 15-Jul-14 Analyzed: 16-Jul-14
Cobalt 2.54 0.050 mg/L 2.50 102 85-115
Chromium 2,65 0.050 mg/L 2.50 106 85-115
Boron 499 0.200 mg/L 5.00 99.9 85-115
Iron 529 0.050 mg/L 5.00 106 85-115
Nickel 2.45 0.050 mg/L 2.50 979 85-115
Molybdenum 5.08 0.050 mg/L 5.00 102 85-115
Copper 5.17 0020  mgL 5.00 103 85-115
Aluminum 526 0.050 mg/L 5.00 105 85-115
Silver 0.121 0.050 mg/L 0.125 96.5 85-115
Manganese 267 0.005 mg/L 2.50 107 85-115
Barium 2.56 0.010 mg/L 2.50 102 85-115
Zinc 2.59 0.050 . mg/L 2.50 103 85-115
Arsenic 5.16 0.100 mg/L 5.00 103 85-115

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Uabiity and Damages. Cardinai's liabilty and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by dient for analyses Al daims, Including thase for negligence ar

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in wriing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the apphcable service.

In no event shall Cardinai be liable for incidental or consequential damage

inchuding, without limitation, business Interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incured by dllent, its subsidlaries, affillstes or successors arsing out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether sui

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

&&Z/A_KL._.L/

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL

L' a b oratories PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240
Analytical Results For:
SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES Project: ZIA 11 Reported:
49 LUSK RD Project Number: 9507 04-Aug-14 16:16
LOVINGTON NM, 88260 Project Manager: CHAD HIGDON
Fax To: NA

Dissolved Metals by ICP - Quality Control

Green Analytical Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch B40714S - Dissolved Metals, E200.7/E200.8
LCS Dup (B407145-BSD1) Prepared: 15-Jul-14 Analyzed: 16-Jul-14
Molybdenum 5.19 0.050 mg/L 5.00 104 85-115 2.03 20
Iron 5.35 0.050 mg/L 5.00 107 85-115 0.989 20
Copper 5.21 0.020 mg/L 5.00 104 85-115 0.902 20
Manganese 2.70 0.005 mg/L 2.50 108 85-115 113 20
Zinc 2.62 0.050 mg/L 2.50 105 85-115 1.37 20
Aluminum 5.31 0.050 mg/L 5.00 106 85-115 0.890 20
Cobalt 2.57 0.050 mg/L 2.50 103 85-115 1.33 20
Chromium 2.69 0.050 mg/L 2.50 108 85-115 1.33 20
Nickel 2.50 0.050 mg/L 250 100 85-115 2.23 20
Boron 5.14 0.200 mg/L 5.00 103 85-115 2.82 20
Barium 2.60 0.010 mg/L 2.50 104 85-115 1.57 20
Silver 0.127 0.050 mg/L 0.125 102 85-115 5.18 20
Arsenic 5.24 0.100 mg/L 5.00 105 85-115 1.52 20

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Lability and Damages, Cardinal’s liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be Iimited to the amount paid by dient for analyses.

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable sarvice,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by dlient, its subsidiarles, affilistes or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether suc
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results refate only to the samples identified above, This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

M_—Z/Q‘Z) P R

*=Accredited Analyte

Al daims, Induding those for negligence ar

In no event shal Cardinal be lable for incidental or consequential damage

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES Project: ZIA 11 Reported:
49 LUSK RD Project Number: 9507 04-Aug-14 16:16
LOVINGTON NM, 88260 Project Manager: CHAD HIGDON
Fax To: NA

Dissolved Metals by ICPMS - Quality Control

Green Analytical Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch B407102 - Dissolved Metals, E200.7/E200.8
Blank (B407102-BLK1) Prepared: 11-Jul-14 Analyzed: 14-Jul-14
Cadmium ND 00001  mglL
Lead ND 0.0005 mg/L
Selenium ND 0.0010  mgL
Uranium ND 0.0001 mg/L
LCS (B407102-BS1) Prepared: 11-Jul-14 Analyzed: 14-Jul-14
Cadmium 0.0513 0.0001 mg/L 0.0500 103 85-115
Lead 0.0505 0.0005 mg/L 0.0500 101 85-115
Selenium 0.258 0.0010 mg/L 0250 103 85-115
Uranium 0.0501 0.0001 mg/L 0.0500 100 85-115
LCS Dup (B407102-BSD1) Prepared: 11-Jul-14 Analyzed: 14-Jul-14
Selenium 0257 0.0010 mg/L 0.250 103 85-115 0.254 20
Lead 0.0516 0.0005 . mg/L 0.0500 103 85-115 2.15 20
Uranium 0.0512 0.0001 mg/L 0.0500 102 85-115 2.14 20
Cadmium 0.0520 0.0001 mg/L 0.0500 104 85-115 1.40 20

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Labilty and Damages. Cardinal's liability and dlent's exclusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be fimited to the amount paid by dient for analyses. Al daims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved untess made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service.
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affillastes or successors arising out of or related to the perfomance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether su
claim Is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

é{g‘zﬂb-m/

In no event shall Cardinal be llable for incidemtal or consequential damage

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
SAULSBURY INDUSTRIES Project: ZIA 11 Reported:
49 LUSK RD Project Number: 9507 04-Aug-14 16:16
LOVINGTON NM, 88260 Project Manager: CHAD HIGDON
Fax To: NA

Total Mercury by CVAA - Quality Control

Green Analytical Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch B407128 - EPA 245.1/7470
Blank (B407128-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 14-Jul-14
Mercury ND 0.0002 mg/L
LCS (B407128-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 14-Jul-14
Mercury 0.0021 0.0002 mg/L 0.00200 106 85-115
LCS Dup (B407128-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 14-Jul-14 -
Mercury 0.0021 0.0002 mg/L 0.00200 104 85-115 1.91 20

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Lablity and Damages. Cardinals liabilty and cients exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based In contract or to, shall be limited to the amount paid by dlent for analyses. All daims, induding those for negligence ar

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made n wiiting and recelved by Cardinal within thity (30) days afer completion of the applicable service.

In no event shall Cardinal be lable for incidental or consequential damage

including, without limitation, business Interruptions, loss of wse, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affilistes or successors arsing out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether suc

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Resuits relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in lull with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

- o
M_g//b-/ﬁmg —

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions
05+0.2
Analysis subcontracted to SunStar Laboratories, Inc.
Analysis subcontracted to Radiation Safety Engineering, Inc.

Surrogate recovery was high in QC and corresponding samples. Sample results were non-detect. Data was not negatively
effected.

Blank spike recovery below laboratory acceptance criteria. Results for analyte potentially biased low.
Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
Relative Percent Difference
Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Labiity and Damages. Cardinal’s liabllity and dlent's exclusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shail be Iimited to the amount paid by client for analyses. Al dalms, including those for negligence ar

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days afer compledon of the applicable service.

In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incured by dient, s subsidiaries, affilites or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether sui
¢ claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or ctherwise, Results refate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except In full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

&ZW/Z}-_KZ&.._A B

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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N aboratories

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
{575) 383-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476
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Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Ron Gosnell <rgosnell@si-tx.com>

Sent: Friday, July 25, 2014 7:12 AM

To: Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Cc: Davis Minter; Chad Higdon; Bowers, Josh; Malloy, Rebecca P; Jeff Cunningham
Subject: FW: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07242014_TP15

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07242014_TP15.docx

Mr. Jones,

I apologize for the incorrect format of the date on this hydrostatic test. The date of discharge should of read
07/27/2014. 1 apologize for any inconvienience this may have caused.

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Fax (432) 368-0061 rgosnell @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The information transraiited, includiog sthachrents, & intended oy for the pessonis) ar endity o wiich # o addressed and may contain
confitantal andior privieged matedal Aoy revdess relransossion, dissemination or atfisr use of of laking of any action in relance upon Thos indorition Dy porsons
o erdities othey than e infended recipient is probibited. If yvou recehved this it eingr, please contac! The sender and destoy any copes of this information.

From: Ron Gosnell

Sent: Thursday, July 24, 2014 4:02 PM

To: Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Cc: Davis Minter; Chad Higdon; Bowers, Josh; Malloy, Rebecca P; Jeff Cunningham
Subject: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07242014_TP15

Attached is the notification of hydrostatic test discharge under DCP Midstream, LP, permit number: HBP —015. The
discharge event will take place on 07/227/2014. if you have any questions or require any additional information please
feel free to contact me.

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Fax (432) 368-0061 rgosnell @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com




Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of __DCP___, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.
We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #1BP-015.

Project Zia II Plant
Location of well NA
Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County
Date of test 07/25/2014
Discharge amount 105 Gallons
Source of water City of Hobbs, Lea
County NM
TP-15
Thank you,
Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Lead Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries

(432) 967-8115

rgosnell @si-tx.com



Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Ron Gosnell <rgosnell@si-tx.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 24, 2014 4.02 PM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Cc: Davis Minter; Chad Higdon; Bowers, Josh; Malloy, Rebecca P; Jeff Cunningham
Subject: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07242014_TP15

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07242014_TP15.docx

Attached is the notification of hydrostatic test discharge under DCP Midstream, LP, permit number: HBP —015. The
discharge event will take place on 07/227/2014. If you have any questions or require any additional information please
feel free to contact me.

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Fax (432) 368-0061 rgosnell @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com
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Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of __ DCP__, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.
We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Project } Zia Il Plant
Location of well NA
Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County
Date of test 07/25/2014
Discharge amount 105 Gallons
Source of water City of Hobbs, Lea
County NM
TP - 15

Thank you,

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Lead Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries

(432) 967-8115

rgosnell @si-tx.com



Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Ron Gosnell <rgosnell@si-tx.com>

Sent: Monday, July 21, 2014 7:11 AM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Cc: Davis Minter; Jeff Cunningham; Chad Higdon; Bowers, Josh; Malloy, Rebecca P
Subject: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07162014_TP14

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07162014_TP14.docx

Attached is the notification of hydrostatic test discharge under DCP Midstream, LP, permit number: HBP —015. The
discharge event will take place on 07/23/2014. If you have any questions or require any additional information please
feel free to contact me.

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Fax (432) 368-0061 rgosnell @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com
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Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of __DCP___, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.
We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Project Zia 11 Plant
Location of well NA
Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County
Date of test 07/22/2014
Discharge amount 253 Gallons
Source of water City of Hobbs, Lea
County NM
TP - 14

Thank you,

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Lead Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries

(432) 967-8115

rgosnell @si-tx.com



Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Ron Gosnell <rgosnell@si-tx.com>

Sent: Friday, July 18, 2014 6:37 AM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Cc: Davis Minter; Bowers, Josh; Malloy, Rebecca P; Jeff Cunningham; Chad Higdon
Subject: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07162014_TP12_Resubmit2
Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07162014_TP12_Resubmit2.docx
Brad,

The attached notification of hydrostatic testing was scheduled for yesterday 07/17/2014 but was postponed. This is a
resubmittal and we will test today and discharge the water on Monday 07/21/2014. If you have any questions please
feel free to call.

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Fax (432) 368-0061 rgosnell @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com

s= ‘Committed to Injury-Free Performance.
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Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of _ DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Ron Gosnell

Project Zia II Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 07/18/2014

Discharge amount 108 Gallons

Source of water City of Hobbs, Lea
County NM

Field HSE Lead Zia II Project

Saulsbury Industries
(432) 967-8115
rgosnell @si-tx.com




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Ron Gosnell <rgosnell@si-tx.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 16, 2014 4:10 PM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Cc: Davis Minter; Bowers, Josh; Malloy, Rebecca P; Jeff Cunningham; Chad Higdon
Subject: FW: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07152014_TP12_Resubmittal
Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07152014_TP12.docx;

Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07162014_TP12_Resubmit.docx

Mr. Jones,

We had to reschedule our hydrostatic test that we submitted for 07/16/2014. Attached is the new notification as we
plan on discharging on 07/20/2014. If you have any questions please feel free to call.

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Fax (432) 368-0061 rgosnell @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com
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From: Ron Gosnell

Sent: Tuesday, July 15, 2014 7:23 AM

To: Jones, Brad A,, EMNRD

Cc: Davis Minter; Bowers, Josh; Malloy, Rebecca P; Jeff Cunningham; Chad Higdon
Subject: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07152014_TP12

Mr. Jones,

Attached is the notification of hydrostatic test discharge under DCP Midstream, LP, permit number: HBP — 015. The
discharge event will take place on 07/18/2014. If you have any questions or require any additional information please
feel free to contact me.

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Fax (432) 368-0061 rgosnell @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com




Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of __DCP___, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.
We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Project Zia II Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 07/16 /2014

Discharge amount 108 Gallons

Source of water City of Hobbs, Lea
County NM

Thank you,

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Lead Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries

(432) 967-8115

rgosnell @si-tx.com



Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of __DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-0135.

Thank you,

Ron Gosnell

Project Zia Il Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 07/17/2014

Discharge amount 108 Gallons

Source of water City of Hobbs, Lea
County NM

Field HSE Lead Zia II Project

Saulsbury Industries
(432) 967-8115
rgosnell @si-tx.com




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Ron Gosnell <rgosnell@si-tx.com>

Sent: Tuesday, July 15, 2014 7:23 AM

To: Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Cc: Davis Minter; Bowers, Josh; Malloy, Rebecca P; Jeff Cunningham; Chad Higdon
Subject: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07152014_TP12

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07152014_TP12.docx

Mr. Jones,

Attached is the notification of hydrostatic test discharge under DCP Midstream, LP, permit number: HBP —015. The
discharge event will take place on 07/18/2014. If you have any questions or require any additional information please
feel free to contact me.

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Fax (432) 368-0061 rgosnell @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 QOdessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com

\.Committed to Injury-Free Performance.
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Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of _ DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Ron Gosnell

Zia 11 Plant

Project

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 07/16 /2014

Discharge amount 108 Gallons

Source of water City of Hobbs, Lea
County NM

Field HSE Lead Zia II Project

Saulsbury Industries
(432) 967-8115
rgosnell @si-tx.com




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Ron Gosnell <rgosnell@si-tx.com>
Sent: Monday, July 14, 2014 11:11 AM
To: Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Subject: RE: Hydrostatic Test Notifications

Thanks for the clarification Brad. Have a great day.

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Fax (432) 368-0061 rgosnell @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com

OCamm;ttad ‘to Injury-Free Performance.
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From: Jones, Brad A., EMNRD [mailto:brad.a.jones@state.nm.us]
Sent: Monday, july 14, 2014 10:58 AM

To: Ron Gosnell

Subject: RE: Hydrostatic Test Notifications

Ron,

Condition #3 of the annual temporary permission HBP — 015 requires DCP Midstream, LP to “email or written
notification must be provided to the OCD 72 hours prior to each hydrostatic discharge event.” If OCD is notified and the
event does not occur or is rescheduled, then OCD must be re-notified of the non-discharge and/or rescheduling. The
initial notice no longer represents the current events and is no longer valid. Without re-notification, OCD is uninformed
of any changes from the initial notice. Therefore, it could be considered that notice of the real discharge was never
provided to OCD. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Brad

Brad A. Jones

Environmental Engineer
Environmental Bureau

NM Oil Conservation Division
1220 8. St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
E-mail: brad.a.jones @state. nim.us




Office: (505) 476-3487
Fax: (505) 476-3462

From: Ron Gosnell [mailto:rgosnell@si-tx.com]
Sent: Monday, July 14, 2014 7:17 AM

To: Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Subject: Hydrostatic Test Notifications

Brad,

| have a question regarding hydrostatic test notifications. If we have a hydrostatic test scheduled for a certain date and
make our notification 72 hours prior to discharge but the test has to be rescheduled, do we need to make another
notification for the later date? Please advise and thank you in advance.

Ron Gosnell
Field HSE Representative
Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Fax (432) 368-0061 rgosnell @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com
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Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Sent: Monday, July 14, 2014 10:58 AM
To: 'Ron Gosnell'

Subject: RE: Hydrostatic Test Notifications
Ron,

Condition #3 of the annual temporary permission HBP — 015 requires DCP Midstream, LP to “email or written
notification must be provided to the OCD 72 hours prior to each hydrostatic discharge event.” If OCD is notified and the
event does not occur or is rescheduled, then OCD must be re-notified of the non-discharge and/or rescheduling. The
initial notice no longer represents the current events and is no longer valid. Without re-notification, OCD is uninformed
of any changes from the initial notice. Therefore, it could be considered that notice of the real discharge was never
provided to OCD. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Brad

Brad A. Jones

Environmental Engineer
Environmental Bureau

NM Qil Conservation Division
1220 8. St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
E-mail: brad.a.jones @ state.nn.us
Office: (505) 476-3487

Fax: (505) 476-3462

From: Ron Gosnell [mailto:rgosnell@si-tx.com]
Sent: Monday, July 14, 2014 7:17 AM

To: Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Subject: Hydrostatic Test Notifications

Brad,

I have a question regarding hydrostatic test notifications. If we have a hydrostatic test scheduled for a certain date and
make our notification 72 hours prior to discharge but the test has to be rescheduled, do we need to make another
notification for the later date? Please advise and thank you in advance.

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Fax (432) 368-0061 rgosnell @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Ron Gosnell <rgosnell@si-tx.com>

Sent: Monday, July 07, 2014 8:52 AM

To: Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Cc: Davis Minter; Bowers, Josh; Malloy, Rebecca P; Jeff Cunningham; Chad Higdon; Antonio
Leyva

Subject: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07072014_TP10

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07072014_TP10.docx

Mr. Jones,

Attached is the notification of hydrostatic test discharge under DCP Midstream, LP, permit number: HBP —015. If you
have any questions or require any additional information please feel free to contact me.

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Fax (432) 368-0061 rgosnell @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com
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Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of __ DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Ron Gosnell

Project Zia II Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 07/08/2014

Discharge amount 154Gallons

Source of water City of Hobbs, Lea
County NM

Field HSE Lead Zia II Project

Saulsbury Industries
(432) 967-8115
rgosnell @si-tx.com




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Ron Gosnell <rgosnell@si-tx.com>

Sent: Monday, July 07, 2014 8:01 AM

To: Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Cc: Davis Minter; Bowers, Josh; Malloy, Rebecca P; Jeff Cunningham; Chad Higdon; Antonio
Leyva

Subject: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07072014_TP9

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07072014_TP9.docx

Mr. Jones,

Attached is the notification of hydrostatic test discharge under DCP Midstream, LP, permit number: HBP — 015. if you
have any questions or require any additional information please feel free to contact me.

Ron Gosneli

Field HSE Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Fax (432) 368-0061 rgosnell @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com

" Committed to Injury-Free Performance. ”
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Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of __DCP___, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.
We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Project Zia Il Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 07/09/2014

Discharge amount 68 Gallons

Source of water City of Hobbs, Lea
County NM

Thank you,

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Lead Zia II Project
Saulsbury Industries

(432) 967-8115

rgosnell @si-tx.com



Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Malloy, Rebecca P <RPMalloy@dcpmidstream.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 03, 2014 10:54 AM

To: Ron Gosnell

Cc: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD; Davis Minter; Jeff Cunningham; Bowers, Josh; Chad Higdon
Subject: Re: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07032014_Revised

Thanks for making this change
Sent from my iPhone

Becky Malloy
Principle Environmental Specialist

On Jul 3, 2014, at 8:51 AM, "Ron Gosnell" <rgosnell@si-tx.com> wrote:

Brad,

Since the volume of water is so small on these hydrostatic tests we are going to perform, we have
obtained a water source from the City of Hobbs New Mexico. We will haul the water from the source to
our site via water truck. | have attached our notification for resubmittal for your approval. Thank you in
advance and have a great 4™ of July weekend.

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Fax (432) 368-0061 rgosnell @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com

<image49f6ac.JPG>

<Hydrostatic_Test__Discharge__Notification_07032014_Revised.docx>



Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Ron Gosnell <rgosnell@si-tx.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 03, 2014 8:52 AM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Cc: Davis Minter; Jeff Cunningham; Bowers, Josh; Chad Higdon; Malloy, Rebecca P
Subject: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07032014_Revised

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07032014_Revised.docx

Brad,

Since the volume of water is so small on these hydrostatic tests we are going to perform, we have obtained a water
source from the City of Hobbs New Mexico. We will haul the water from the source to our site via water truck. | have
attached our notification for resubmittal for your approval. Thank you in advance and have a great 4™ of July weekend.

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Fax (432) 368-0061 rgosnell @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www si-tx.com
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Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of _ DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #BP-015.

Thank you,

Ron Gosnell

Project Zia II Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 07/07/2014

Discharge amount 123 Gallons

Source of water City of Hobbs, Lea
County NM

Field HSE Lead Zia II Project

Saulsbury Industries
(432) 967-8115
rgosnell @si-tx.com




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Ron Gosnell <rgosnell@si-tx.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 03, 2014 7:52 AM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Cc: Davis Minter; Jeff Cunningham; Chad Higdon
Subject: Hydrostatic Discharge Notification

Brad,

Thank you for the phone call this morning concerning our notification for discharge. | just want to confirm that we will
delay the event until water samples can be taken and analytical data is available from the water source. | appreciate
your support and information and look forward to speaking with you next week.

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Fax (432) 368-0061 rgosnell @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com
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Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Ron Gosnell <rgosnell@si-tx.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 02, 2014 2:40 PM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Cc: Davis Minter; Jeff Cunningham; Antonio Leyva; Chad Higdon; Malloy, Rebecca P;
Bowers, Josh

Subject: Notification of Hydrostatic Test Discharge TP #8

Attachments: Hydrostatic_Test_Discharge_Notification_07022014.docx

Mr. Jones,

Attached is the notification of hydrostatic test discharge under DCP Midstream, LP, permit number: HBP —015. If you
have any questions or require any additional information please feel free to contact me.

Ron Gosnell

Field HSE Representative

Safety

Direct (432) 366-3686 Fax (432) 368-0061 rgosnell @si-tx.com
Corporate Office: 2951 E Interstate 20 Odessa, TX 79766 www.si-tx.com
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Mr. Brad Jones,

On behalf of _ DCP

, this is notification of a hydrostatic test under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015.

Thank you,

Ron Gosnell

Project Zia II Plant

Location of well NA

Location of discharge | Section 19
Township 19
Range 32
Survey NMPM
Lea County

Date of test 07/07/2014

Discharge amount 123 Gallons

Source of water Mosaic Potash
Mine

Field HSE Lead Zia II Project

Saulsbury Industries
(432) 967-8115
rgosnell @si-tx.com




Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Hyman, Janice <JHyman@dcpmidstream.com>
Sent: Friday, May 30, 2014 8:11 AM

To: Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Cc: Babb, Kody; Gerwick, Donald P

Subject: Hydrotest Notification

Mr. Jones,

On behalf of Kody Babb this is notification of Hydrotest under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-0v15
Cimarex Cuervo HP.

AFE# 500212324 F457

Location of well: N32*17°49.082 W 103*38'51.400 Sec.23

Location of discharge: : N32*17'49.082 W 103*38’51.400 Sec.23
Date of Test: 06/05/14

Amount of discharge: 16,000 gallons.

Source of Water: City of Jal Fresh -potable

Janice Hyman
Construction and Maintenance
Administrative Assistant
Hobbs Office
Phone: (575) 397-5560

Email:;jhyman@dcpmidstream.com
e —

Midstream.



Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Mr. Jones,

Hyman, Janice <JHyman@dcpmidstream.com>
Friday, April 04, 2014 11:32 AM

Jones, Brad A, EMNRD

Boyd, Kendall; Gerwick, Donald P; Allred, James S
Hydrotest Notification

On behalf of Kendall Boyd this is notification of Hydrotest under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #4BP-015

COG Brinninstool.

AFE# 500210885 F457

Location of well: SEC 20 TWN 23S RNG 33E

Location of discharge: 32*17°23”N 103*35’10"W
Date of Test: 04/25/14
Amount of discharge: 5,049 gl.

Source of Water: City of Hobbs

Janice Hyman

Construction and Maintenance
Administrative Assistant

Hobbs Office

Phone: (575) 397-5560
Email:;jhyman@dcpmidstream.com

dcp

Midstream.



Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From: Hyman, Janice <JHyman@dcpmidstream.com>
Sent: Thursday, April 03, 2014 7:32 AM

To: Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Cc: Gerwick, Donald P; Alired, James S

Subject: Hydrotest Notification

Mr. Jones,

On behalf of Mike Gerwick this is notification of Hydrotest under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015
DCP- 10300 Reroute

AFE# 500208639 F

Location of well: This is a Reroute for an existing line for DCP Midstream SW/4 T19 S R32E Lea Co. NM
Location of discharge: N32 .641007 W103 .808978

Date of Test: May 08 2014

Amount of discharge: 10,500 gl.

Source of Water: City of Hobbs

Thank you,

Janice Hyman
Construction and Maintenance
Administrative Assistant
Hobbs Office
Phone: (575) 397-5560
Email:jhyman@dcpmidstream.com

Midstream.



Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Mr. jones,

Hyman, Janice <JHyman@dcpmidstream.com>
Friday, November 01, 2013 7:09 AM

Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Boyd, Kendall; Gerwick, Donald P; Alired, James S
Hydrotest Notification

On behalf of Kendall Boyd this is notification of Hydrotest under 25,000 gallons.

We would like to discharge under the blanket permit #HBP-015

Cimarex James Federal #20
AFE# 500209530 F457

Location of well : Sec. 29 TWN 23-s RNG 32-E
Location of discharge: N 32.282620 W 103.698616

Date of Test: 11/12/13

Amount of discharge:5,355 gallons

Source of Water: City of Hobbs

Thank you,
Janice Hyman

Construction and Maintenance

Administrative Assistant
Hobbs Office
Phone: (575) 397-5560

Email:;jhyman@dcpmidstream.com

dco
Midstreapm



DCP Midstream

T —e— Denver, CO 80202

Midstream. puATh L mAn 303-595-3331
LE 57 -3 2 wen

September 4, 2014 UPS Tracking No. 1ZF469150192629784

Mr. Brad Jones

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Division - Environmental Bureau

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Hydrostatic Test Dewatering Discharge Permit Renewal
DCP Midstream, LP
Discharge Permit Number HBP-NM-015

Dear Mr. Jones:

In accordance with New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission (WQCC) Regulations, DCP
Midstream, LP (DCP) requests that the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) renew
Hydrostatic Test Dewatering Discharge Permit HBP-NM-015 for DCP New Mexico operations.
Enclosed is a check for the $100 permit application filing fee, as well as a check for the $150
temporary permission fee, as required by NMAC 20.6.2.3114.

DCP performs hydrostatic testing of new pipelines with a volume per test that will not exceed
25,000 gallons. In accordance with OCD Guidelines for Hydrostatic Test Dewatering (Revised
1/07), DCP will meet the following conditions for the hydrostatic test waste water discharged
under this permit:

a. The volume per test will not exceed 25,000 gallons.

b. Fresh water from a public/municipal water supply system or other OCD approved
source will be used for each test.

¢. Oral or written notification will be provided to the OCD 72 hours prior to each
hydrostatic discharge event.

d. The discharge will not enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective
tributaries that may be seasonal.

e. No discharge will occur:

i where groundwater is less than 10 feet below ground surface.

il. within 200 feet of a watercourse, lake bed, sinkhole or playa lake;

iil. within an existing well head protection area;

iv. within, or within 500 feet of a wetland; or

v. within 500 feet from the nearest permanent residence, school, hospital,

institution or church.
f.  Best management practices must be implemented to contain the discharge on site, so
that the discharge does not impact adjacent property, and prevents erosion.
g. The discharge will not cause any fresh water supplies to be degraded or to exceed
standards as set forth in Subsection A, B, and C of the New Mexico Water Quality
Control Commission Regulations (20.6.2.3103 NMAC).

www.dcpmidstream.com



DCP Midstream

dcp Do Seom St 250

Denver, CO 80202

Midstream. 303-595-3331

h. The landowner(s) of each proposed discharge and/or collection/retention or alternative
discharge location must be properly notified of the activities prior to each proposed
hydrostatic test event; and

i.  An annual report to the OCD summarizing all tests of new pipe using less than 25,000
gallons per test will be submitted to the OCD within 45 days of the temporary
permission expiration date. The report will contain the following information for each
test:

1. Location of the test (including Section, Township and Range or GPS coordinates);
2. Date of'the test;

3. Volume of the discharge; and

4. Source and quality of the test water.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please call me at (303) 605-1931.

Sincerely,
DCP Midstream, LP

/. A1 %
Elizabeth Frye

Sr. Environmental Specialist
Enclosure (Check for Filing and Permit Fees)
Cc:
Q. Mendenhall ~ Regional Environmental Manager

J. Bebbington — DCPM Principal Environmental Specialist
Regional File - Gathering System 2.2.3.3

www.dcpmidstream.com



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT

OF CHECK/CASH

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Check No. ~09955 dated 9// %/ Y
or cash received on ﬁ/‘?{// H in the amount of § /5000
from D/ MDSTREAM ) LP
for_ HBP - / g
Submittedby:  ALAD TONE S Date: ﬁ//é / oL
Submitted to ASD by: e S#fﬂ/}?ﬁ’/\/ Date: 7; ’7// Y
Received in ASD by: Date: /

Filing Fee New Facility: Renewal:

Modification Other V/ TEMPORAR >/ PERMISS/ 0 /k/ Fé—g
Organization Code 521.07 Applicable FY e

To be deposited in the Water Quality Management Fund.

Full Payment or Annual Increment




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT
OF CHECK/CASH

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Check No. 40 ? ?5/ é dated 7// ‘/‘/// o

or cash received on ‘7/7/// 4 in the amount of $ /00 .0 O
fom DEP MIDSTREAM ) | P
for H \6 )0 -/ s :
Submitted by: _pALAD JOMES Date: 9/ 9/ 7
Submitted to ASD by:  LUPE  SHERMAN  Date: ‘7’/&}// L/
Received in ASD by: Date:
Filing Fee New Facility: ___ Renewal:
Modification Other
Organization Code 521.07 Applicable FY 15

To be deposited in the Water Quality Management Fund.

Full Payment or Annual Increment




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT
OF CHECK/CASH

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Check No. 000037939 7 dated 3//5////3

or cash received on X/ZDI/) 2 in the amount of $ /000D
from /)(1,/0 M/'DS‘?//QEAM/; [—/O
for H 8,9 ol 5
Submitied by: ORAD  ToNES Date: g/ i\/// 2
Submitted to ASD by: ;\nffa,,/; Y (/MWMN Date: g/ 2/ / )2
Received in ASD by: | / Date:
Filing Fee \/ New Facility: Renewal:
Modification Other
Organization Code 521.07 Applicable FY /4

To be deposited in the Water Quality Management Fund.

Full Payment or Annual Increment



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT
OF CHECK/CASH

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Check No. 0000 2 79 37 Z_ dated i{//ﬁj//é

or cash received on 8/20[//3 in the amountof $ /50 0 0
from \D@/D M/:DS////QZ*M y LF
for /7L Zﬂj p il S
Submitted by: _SAAD ToNE S Date: ?/ £ ///2
Submitted to ASD by:%fm (WW Date: &‘(‘/i/// 3
Received in ASD by: / Date:
Filing Fee New Facility: Renewal:
Modification Other \/7EMf9£)/Z/(A>/ PERMISS 0n) FEE
Organization Code 521.07 Applicable FY / /7L

To be deposited in the Water Quality Management Fund.

Full Payment ~or Annual Increment -
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Description Fund CE=S Org. Acct Org. Acct. Amouni
1 CY Reimbursement Project Jax__ 0564 01
2 Gross Receipt Tax 054 01 232% 900000 2329134
3 AIr Quality Title V 092 i3 16980 800000 4189134
4 _ PRP Prspayments 248 14 89590 900000 4933014
5 Climax Chemical Co. 248 P4 8590 500000 4959015
& _ Circle K Raimoursements 248 14 9890 900000 48955248
7 rlazardous Waste Permits 339 27 1690 900000 4169027
8  Hazardous Wasie Annuat Generator Fees 339 27 1590 900000 4165239
9 ~Water Quality - Drinking Water 340 28 1690 900000 4169028 ) _
10 SZ ‘Water Quality - Oil Conservation Division 341 25 2329 800000 2329028 XRsp. 00D
i1 Water Quality - GW Discharge Permit 341 25 1680 900000 4189029
2 Air Quahty Permits 531 31 1690 900000 4189031
13 Payments under Protesi 851 23 2519 900000 29190232
14 Xerox Copies 852 24 2349 500000 2345001
15 _ Ground Water Penalties 652 34 2349 800000 2349002
15 _ Witness Fees g52 34 2349 900000 2349003
17 AirQuality Penalities 852 34 23498 800000 2349004
18 __ OSHA Penalties 652 34 2349 900000 2348005
19 _ Prior Year Reimbursament 852 34 2349 900000 2349005
20 __ Surface Water Quality Certification 652 34 348 900000 2349008
21 Jury Duty 652 34 2348 900000 2349012
22 CY Reimbursements (i.e.; tefephong) 852 34 2348 900000 2349014
* 23 _ UST Owners List 783 24 9590 900000 4959201
* 24 __ BHazardous Wasie Notifiers List 783 24 9590 900000 4955202
25 UST Maps 783 24 9550 900000 4955203
* 26 UST Ownars Update 783 24 9590 900000 4958205
~ 28 _ Hazardous Wasie Repuiations 783 24 9590 500000 4958207
* 29 __ Radiologic Tech. Regulations 783 24 9590 800000 4958208
* 30 __ Superfund CERCLIS List 783 24 9630 900000 4855211
* 31 Solid Waste Permits Feas 783 24 395890 900000 48558213
32 _ __ Smoking School 783 24 85390 800000 4959214
* 33 SWQB - NPS Publications 7€3 24 9590 900000 4859222
* 34  Radiation Licensing Regulations 783 24 9890 900000 4958228
* 35 _ _ Sale of Equipment 783 24 9590 900000 4955301
35 __ Sale of Automobile 783 24 5680 900000 4365302
** 37 _____LustRecoveries 783 24 9630 900000 4589614
** 38 ___ LustPrepayments 783 24 9890 900000 4939515
38 __ _ Suriace Water Publication 783 24 9690 900000 4959801
40 _ Exxon Reese Drive Ruidoso - CAF 733 24 9650 800000 4969242
41 _ Emerg. Hazardous Waste Penaltizs NOV 957 32 1840 900000 4164022
42 ___ Radiologic Tech. Certification 887 05 1690 900000 4169005
24 _ UST Permit Fees 989 20 1580 900000 4183020
45 UST Tank Instaliers Fees 989 20 1680 900000 4158021
45 Food Permit Fees 991 28 1690 900000 4169026
43 ___ Other
* Gross Receipt Tax Required  ** Site Name & Project Code Required TOTAL:

Contact Person' GLENN N p/ (;ogﬂ e Phone #__ 4 Th=2458 Date: , 3{/&’//}

T :

&
~

Date: RT &: S
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%202 DL ppRE f//‘v/ff 0600 379 517 /.00
g/w M D4 P MAINSTRE AN, LP ‘0/% A oo 579398 0,00
TOTAL J2s0.00
REVENUE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Description Fund Dept. Share Acct  |Sub Acct  |Amount
Liquid Waste 34000 23200 496402
Water Recreation Facilities 40000 28501 456402
Food Permit Fees 99100 22600 496402
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DCP Midstream

dcp 370 17th Street, Suite 2500

T ————— Denver, CO 80202
Midstream. 303-595-3331
August 16, 2013 UPS Tracking No.

= o
Mr. Brad Jones — I

"y

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Division - Environmental Bureau —

1220 South St. Francis Drive -
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 >
. J
RE: Hydrostatic Test Dewatering Discharge Permit Renewal u; 8
DCP Midstream, LP U1

Discharge Permit Number HBP-NM-015
Dear Mr. Jones:

In accordance with New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission (WQCC) Regulations, DCP
Midstream, LP (DCP) requests that the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) renew
Hydrostatic Test Dewatering Discharge Permit HBP-NM-015 for DCP New Mexico operations.
Enclosed is a check for the $100 permit application filing fee, as well as a check for the $150
temporary permission fee, as required by NMAC 20.6.2.3114.

DCP performs hydrostatic testing of new pipelines with a volume per test that will not exceed
25,000 gallons. In accordance with OCD Guidelines for Hydrostatic Test Dewatering (Revised
1/07), DCP will meet the following conditions for the hydrostatic test waste water discharged
under this permit:

a. The volume per test will not exceed 25,000 gallons.

b. Fresh water from a public/municipal water supply system or other OCD approved
source will be used for each test.

c. Oral or written notification will be provided to the OCD 72 hours prior to each
hydrostatic discharge event.

d. The discharge will not enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective
tributaries that may be seasonal.

e. No discharge will occur:

1. where groundwater is less than 10 feet below ground surface.

1l within 200 feet of a watercourse, lake bed, sinkhole or playa lake;

iii. within an existing well head protection area;

iv. within, or within 500 feet of a wetland; or

V. within 500 feet from the nearest permanent residence, school, hospital,

institution or church.
f.  Best management practices must be implemented to contain the discharge on site, so
that the discharge does not impact adjacent property, and prevents erosion.
g. The discharge will not cause any fresh water supplies to be degraded or to exceed
standards as set forth in Subsection A, B, and C of the New Mexico Water Quality
Control Commission Regulations (20.6.2.3103 NMAC).

www.dcpmidstream.com



DCP Midstream

ch 370 17th Street, Suite 2500

Denver, CO 80202

Midstream. 303-595-3331

h. The landowner(s) of each proposed discharge and/or collection/retention or alternative
discharge location must be properly notified of the activities prior to each proposed
hydrostatic test event; and

i. An annual report to the OCD summarizing all tests of new pipe using less than 25,000
gallons per test will be submitted to the OCD within 45 days of the temporary
permission expiration date. The report will contain the following information for each
test:

1. Location of the test (including Section, Township and Range or GPS coordinates);

™

Date of the test;
3. Volume of the discharge; and
4. Source and quality of the test water.
If you have any questions or require additional information, please call me at (303) 605-1931.

Sincerely,
DCP Midstream, LP

Yt 2

Elizabeth Frye
Sr. Environmental Specialist

Enclosure (Check for Filing and Permit Fees)

Ce:  J. Allred - DCPM Construction Manager
Q. Mendenhall — Regional Environmental Manager
J. Bebbington — DCPM Sr. Environmental Specialist
P. Grajeda de Babb — DCPM Environmental Specialist
Regional File - Gathering System 2.2.3.3

www.dcpmidstream.com





